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Union County Sheriff's Office
active Warrant List 5 Printed on March 29, 2026

Last, First Name Age Charge

Aamenson, Mark                          62 BW:FTA NO VALID DL

Aasen, Sonya                          49 BW:FTA Speeding

Abdullah, Mohd jafni                         56 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Abell, Alexander                          38 FTA: Poss cont drug/substance, poss marijuana,

Abell, Alexander                          38 Failure to appear after release

Abella, Ochan                          51 BW:FTA Speeding

Abraham, Scott                          55 BW:FTA No Proper Plates

Absher, Charles                          47 BW:FTA Poss marij,use drug parah,Ingest

Abyei, Alexander                          45 BW:FTA No DL

Acevedo, John                          55 BW:FTA Speeding,No DL,No proper plates

Acevedo, Miria                          42 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Achterburg, Mark                          41 BW:FTA Reckless driving,Drive revoked

Ackerly, Mark a                          65 BW:FTPF Drive suspended

Adair, Tracey                              BW:FTA DWI 1st, False Impersonation, Speeding

Adams, Alexa                          39 BW:FTA Speeding

Adams, Jennifer l                          52 BW:FTA Seat belt Violation

Adams, Robbie                          54 BW:FTA Overweight on axle

Addengast,                          30 FTA: DUI, Ingest Intoxicant, open container, Fail to

Adrian, Elizabeth                          72 BW:FTA Speeding

Aginah, Tyler                          39 Municipal Driving with Suspended License

Aguazul-Rafael,                          41 BW:FTA Speeding

Aguila, Roberto                          54 BW:FTA SPEEDING
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Aguilar, Victor                          47 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Aguirre, Adolfo                          54 BW:FTA No DL

Ahlfors, Kelly r                          47 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Ahlsten, Aubrey                          24 FTA: renewal registration during assigned month, fail to

Ahmed, Syed j.                          49 BW:FTA Drive suspended,Speeding

Ajang, Ajang bior                          46 BW:FTA Impersonation to dec law,disorderly,remain in

Akins, Ted                          77 BW:FTPF Log Book

Akot-Kuel, Awotyak                         31 BW:FTA Use or poss of drug paraph

Alabssi, Mohammed                         65 Failure to pay fine

Alawi, Eyad ali                          56 BW:FTA

Albright, James w.                          76 BW:FTA Fail to Maintain Financial Respon, No Valid DL

Aldrich, Tyran                          33 Driving Under the Influence 2nd OF

Alexander, Dorothy                         65 BW:FTA Open container

Ali, Mustaf                          21 FTA: speeding on other roadways, fail to maintain

Ali, Zulfigar                          28 BW:FTA No DL

Allen, Richard dale                         60 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Allen, Richard                              BW:FTA Driving Commercial Vehicle - Alcohol

Allen, Robert                          54 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Allen, William j jr.                          56 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Allridge, William z.                          50 BW:FTA DUS

Almanza,                          52 BW:FTA Fail to maintain Financial respon

Almeida, Ronald a                          57 BW:FTA Drive on suspended license

Almutairi, Talal                          44 Speeding
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Alston, Zeneisha                          35 BW:FTA Poss two ounces of marij

Alvarado, Jesse j.                          60 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Alvarez, Orlando                          65 BW:FTA Speeding

Amerison, Willie                          54 BW:FTPF Ingest

Amezguita, Myra                          38 BW:FTA Speeding, and No Insurance

Amos, Joshua                          49 BW:FTA Fishing w/o resident license

Andersen, Mindy                          47 BW:FTA DWI

Anderson,                          53 BW:FTA Drive suspended,No proper plates

Anderson, Dallas t                          46 BW:FTA Speeding

Anderson, Daniel                          63 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Anderson, Donald                          43 BW:FTPF Simple Assault

Anderson, Dorris a                         69 BW:FTPF No proper plates,drive suspended

Anderson, Dwight o                         44 BW:FTA Speeding

Anderson, Frederick                         49 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Anderson, JD Ray                          50 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Anderson, Maria                          37 BW:FTPF Poss of alcohol by minor

Anderson, Michael d                         52 BW:FTPF No Valid DL

Anderson, Michael d                         52 BW:FTPF Log book/other violations

Anderson, Raymond                         75 BW:FTA Operate Vessel under Influence

Anderson, Shawna                         36 Headlights must be dimmed

Andrade, Kenny                          35 FTA: operation vehicle driving privileges suspended,

Andres, Adam                          54 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Andrews, Roxanne i                         49 BW:FTA No Valid DL
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Androy, Candice                          51 BW:FTA Poss Paraphrenalia

Angel, Anthony                              BW:FTA Fail to stop,Drive suspended

Anglin, Anthony m.                         47 BW:FTA DUS

Ankrum, Amy                          53 Driving with Suspended, Fail to Maintain Fin Resp,

Anteginni, Marie w                          47 BW:FTA Speeding

Anton Miller, Kaden                         22 Burglary, petty theft

Antonio, Monslavo                          52 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Antonovich, Matthew                         43 BW:FTA Poss alcohol by minor,Disb of Toba prod to

Aponte, Hector                          47 BW:FTPF Drive suspended,subs plates

Appel, Joseph                          44 BW:FTA No Drivers license,Poss of alcohol by minor

Appel, Joseph d                          44 BW:FTA Ingest intox

Arana, Antonio                          57 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Archer, Deja                          24 FTA: Pett Theft 1st

Archuleta-Poston,                          32 FTA - Ingestion of CS

Ard, Charles                          62 BW:FTA DWI 2nd,Drive revoked,open container

Arens, Jamie                          53 Ingestion of controlled substance

Arens, Jamie                          53 ingestion of controlled drug or substance

Areras, Nicholas                          25 use electronic device while driving

Argotsinger, Dereck                         36 BW:FTPF DWI 1st,eluding

Armando, Vargas jr.                         49 BW:FTA Speeding; No valid DL

Armenta, Jaime                          64 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Armstrong, Brett b                          49 BW:FTA Open container

Armstrong, George                         55 Felony possession of Drug or Sustance
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Arnold, Donna                          60 BW:FTA Poss marij and poss paraph

Arredondo, Gidget m.                         47 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Arteaga, Nahim                          38 DUI3 .08% or more of alc in blood, DUI3 alc, marij, or

Asterkamp, Roderick                         68 BW:FTA Open Alcoholic Bev Container Accessible in

Asukar, Charles                          51 Failure to comply with sentence. DUI 2nd; driving with

Atem, Chol                          46 BW:FTA Speed Limits

Atkins, John                          57 BW:FTC DWI 2nd

Atkins, John                          57 BW:FTA DWI 2nd

Atonio, Ioane                          32 Renewal reg during assigned mounth

Augustine, Dale                          70 BW:FTA No proper plates,drive suspended

Austin, Darris Jr.                          55 Probation Violation: Poss cs, violating protection order,

Avila, Marco                          65 BW:FTA Traffic In/Substitute Plates, No Valid DL

Avila-Ceballos,                          40 BW:FTA Commercial vehicle plates

Awing, Abuelfotoh                          42 FTPF: speeding on interstate highway

Ayres, Kevin                          46 Unauthorized ingestion of controlled drug/substance in

Bable, Nicolas a                          46 BW:FTA Speeding

Bach, Shawna                          55 Probation violation for possession of cs

Badget, Kenneth lee                             BW:FTA for sentencing Poss of marij and Ingestion

Baggett, Jason                          46 FTA: simple assault

Bahena Martinez,                          22 FTA: DUI 2, poss 2 oz of marijuana or less, no insurance,

Bailey, Kalsey                          28 FTA: impersonation to deceive law enforcement officer

Bailey, Keith                          54 BW:FTA Log Book Regulations

Bailey, Richard l                          50 BW:FTA Seat Belt Violation
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Baker, Gary walter                          69 BW:FTA Log Book Violation

Baker, Gregory f.                          63 BW:FTPF Drive with suspended lic

Baker, Justin                          29 FTA: dist/poss w/intent to dist marijuana 1 oz or less, poss

Baker, Nicholas c                          46 FTA:Speeding

Baker, Thomas                          55 BW:FTA Speeding

Baldwin, Donald                          62 BW:FTA Log Book/other violation

Balladares, Sergio Jr                         34 BW:FTA Drive revoked

Ballard, Wayne                              BW:FTPF Speeding

Balow, Dale roy                          64 BW:FTA Traffic In/Substitute Plates

Bamlet, Jerry                          59 BW:FTA RECKLESS DRIVING, Driving while Revoked

Banchs, David                          57 BW:FTPF Speeding

Banks, Brittany                          36 BW:FTA Follow too closely,No Insurance

Barbee, Billy shane                         52 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Barker, Robert                          61 BW:FTA NO PROPER PLATES ON VEHICLE

Barlow, Scott                          49 BW:FTA Use or poss of drug paraph

Barnes, Jerry jr.                          57 BW:FTA Drive with suspended

Barnes, Thomas                          38 BW:FTA DWI 1st

Barnett, Nicholas                          38 BW:FTA No Insurance

Barreca, Sherri l                          66 BW:FA Speeding

Barreno, Angeline                          47 BW:FTA DWI 1st

Barrett, Irby c                          53 BW:FTA Drive Suspended license

Barrientos, Julian                          32 FTA - Dom Abuse - Violation Of Protection Order

Barrier, Joseph                              BW:FTA Drive suspended
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Barrier, Mark                          59 BW:FTPF Ingest,Use or poss of drug paraph

Barrios, Benedict                          52 BW:FTA Speeding

Bartholomew, Wayne                         68 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Batt, Jason                              BW:FTA Speeding

Baumann, Steven                          55 FTA - Trafficking license plates/substitution of plates

Baumgarten, Nicole                         47 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Baxter, Bradley                          35 BW:FTPF Speed, no dl

Bayon, Regina                          41 WX:Theft of Services

Bazer, Ryan                          50 BW:FTA Drive revoked,seat belt violation

Beard, Elijah                          96 BW:FTA NO PROPER PLATES ON VEHICLE

Beasley, Horace                              BW:FTA No proper license plates, fail to maintain FR

Beaulieu, Wayne r                          71 BW:FTA Log book/other violations

Beaver, Ronald                          88 BW:FTA Speeding

Bechler, Chad e                          53 BW:FTPF DWI 1ST, Intentional Damage to Property 3rd

Bechtel, David                          51 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Beck, Anthony r                          48 BW:FTPF Unauth use of vehicle

Beck, Anthony r                          48 BW:FTC Simple Assault

Beck, Kristina l.                          62 BW:FTPF Speeding; Open Container

Beck (Langdon),                          60 BW:FTPF Speeding

Bednar, Colby                          23 FTA: Fail to stop after accident with unattended vehicle

Bedwell, Juliet anne                         59 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Beeck, Fernando                          34 Violation fo Court order/Poss controlled substance

Beeck, Fernando                          34 WX:Violate court order/Poss of Controlled substance



Page 8 of 129

Last, First Name Age Charge

Beer, Alexander                          52 BW FTA No SD Registration in Poss of  SD Carrier

Begay, Harold jr                              BW:FTPF Ingest,No DL,Open container

Beil, Robert                          65 BW: FTA Speeding

Beitelspacher,                          47 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Bekish, Tammy j                          47 BW:FTA Speeding

Bell, Ahmad                          46 Renewal reg during assigned mon and no proper plates

Bell, Ahmad                          46 99-1-83 Municipal Driving with Suspended License

Bell, Virginia l.                          68 BW:FTA Illgal Barrier/Median Crossing

Beltman, Mary j.                          62 BW: FTA No License Plates, No Drivers License

Benavides, Luis                          46 BW: DWI 2nd

Bender, Hamilton                          56 driving revoked

Benjamin, Linda m                         78 BW:FTA Seat belt violation,open container

Bennett, Gene j.                          71 BW:FTPF Discharging Fireworks

Bennett, Juston                          44 Fail to maintain financial responsibility and driving

Bennett, Lange                              BW:FTA Drive suspended

Bensen, Aaron                          56 FTA: fail to maintain financial responsibility

Benson, Durward Jr.                         65 BW:FTA Log Book Violation

Benson, George                          97 BW:FTA No Valid DL, No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Benson, Lloyd a.                          60 BW:FTC Possession of Altered DL

Benton, Forrest g                          63 BW:FTA Log Book regulations,fail to stop at weigh station

Berens, Michael j.                          48 BW:FTA Subst.Plates; No valid DL

Berens, Thomas                          46 WX:Second Degree Petty Theft

Berg, Danny g                          63 BW:FTA Fishing without a license
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Berg, Matthew a                          40 BW:FTA Under twenty-One driver

Bergman, Brian                          28 FTA: DUI1 .08% or more of alcohol in blood, DUI1

Berlanga, Leroy                          48 BW:FTA DUS

Bernardo Martinez,                         28 Municipal speeding, no valid drivers license

Berndt, Cyrus                          28 petty theft 2nd degree $400 or less

Berndt, Jarrami                          47 Municipal driving w/ suspended license

Bernhardt, Gregory                         49 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Berrang, Christopher                         44 BW:FTA Speeding

Berrebi, Hagay                          48 BW:FTPF Log Book

Bertren, Trevor r                          41 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Bethune, Britten                          43 WX:Violation of no contact order

Bethune, Britten                          43 BW:FTA Simple Assault ,Inter 911

Bevar, Amanda k                          42 BW:FTA No Insurance,Fail to stop,Drive suspended

Bevis, Dakota                          29 poss two ounces of marij or less, use or poss drug

Beynon, Richard                          60 WX:Intentional Damage to property,cruelty to animals

Biadgilgn, Abel                          41 BW:FTA Renew registration during assigned month

Biddle, David j                          75 BW:FTA No proper license plates on vehicle

Biel, John mayin                          50 BW:FTA No proper plates; Speeding

Billite, Ashley                          38 BW:FTA No valid DL

Billow, Brent                          60 BW:FTPF DWI 1st,poss marij

Bilvado, Manuel                          62 BW:FTA Speeding

Bird, Margaret                          66 BW:FTA

Birnstihl, Eric                          52 BW:FTPF Petty Theft
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Birnstihl, Eric c                          52 BW:FTA No proper plates

Bischoff, Kelly                          68 BW:FTA Lic not in Immediate Possession

Bishop, John a.                          53 BW:FTPF Drive suspended

Bix-Esteban,                          34 FTA: Dui alcohol x2; public indecency; open alcoholic bev

Black, Ashley                          36 BW:FTA No Valid

Black, Daniel l                          38 BW:FTA Curfew Establiched

Black, Scotty                          54 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Blackbird, Carla                          53 BW:FTA NO VALID DL

Blackbird, Joseph                          76 BW:FTPF Speeding

Blackmon, Willie e                          52 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Blankenship, Dennis                         60 BW:FTA Driving privil suspended

Blimling, Justin                          44 BW:FTA Poss paraphernalia

Bocian, Julie l                          70 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Bogges, Brandon                          57 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Boles, Nolan Wade                         49 BW;FTA Dom abuse simple assault,intent bodily injury

Boles, Roderick                          80 BW:FTPF WASTING FUEL

Bonwell, Larry Sr                          75 BW:FTPF No Valid DL, Traffic In/Substitute Plates

Bonwell, Larry Sr                          75 BW:FTA Sub plates

Booher, Michael w.                         54 BW:FTPF DUS

Booth, Jacqueline                          64 Failure to furnish informtion in accident w/ vehicle damage

Boothe, Mitchell                          69 BW:FTA Drive while license is canceled

Boozer, Marzell                          51 BW:FTA Open container

Bornick, Jacob j.                          49 BW:FTA DUS: Substituted Plates
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Bose, Steven a.                          52 BW:FTA Driving while suspended

Botas, Ioan                          69 BW:FTA Fail to stop at Weigh Station

Bottel Rivera,                          29 FTA: fail to maintain financial responsibility, fail to stop

Bouguet, Michael j                          46 BW:FTA Speeding

Boukal, Lauren                          30 fail to maintain financ resp, no proper license plates on

Bounma,                          68 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Bowen, Jennifer                          49 WX:Violation of Probation

Bowman, Jerry l jr.                          60 BW:FTA Fail to stop at weigh station

Boyd, Samantha                          40 BW:FTPF Drive suspended,No Insurance

Boyer, Donald                              WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Boyer, Peter                          57 BW:FTA NO VALID DL

Boyle, Vincent Jr                          50 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Boysen, Damian                          38 Driving suspended, no proper license plates on vehicle

Bradham, Derek                          33 WX:1st Degree Petty Theft  by Receiving stolen property

Bradley, Scott a                          67 BW:FTA Log Book/other violations

Brainard, Travis n                          66 BW:FTPF Log book/other violations

Bramble, Cori bleu                          51 BW:FTPF Insuff Fines

Bramble, Lori b                          51 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Brant, Jeffrey                          48 WX:Disorderly  Conduct

Brar, Tarsem                          43 DUI 1st, Illegal land change, open container

Bravo, Florencio                          55 BW: FTA No DL, Speeding, Open container

Bremmer, Christena                         56 FTA: municipal speeding

Brentlinger, Tami                          63 BW:FTA No Valid DL
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Breytspraak, Dierk s                         71 BW:FTA Failure to Report Accident

Briant, Beverly j                          65 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Briggs, James                          56 FTA: DUI 1st and Illegal lane change

Bringman, Matthew                         60 BW:FTPF DWI 1ST

Brinkman, Bryson                          23 Fail to maintain financial resp, fail to give accurate

Britton, Kyle b.                          50 WX:Simple Assault,Disorderly Conduct

Britton, Michael                          38 BW:FTA No Sales Tax License

Brockman, Ronald                          75 BW:FTPF Drive suspended

Brocks, Natalie                          38 petty theft 2nd degree $400 or less

Brooks, James e jr.                         53 BW:FTA Driving suspended

Brotherwood,                          55 WX:Poss of marij

Broussard, Charlene                         58 BW:FTA NO VALID DL

Brouwer, Craig allen                             BW:FTC - Poss 2 ounces of Marijuana or less

Brown, Donald k                          65 BW:FTPF Log Book Regulations

Brown, Edwin m                          62 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Brown, Houston l                          90 BW:FTA operation vehicle while driving priv suspended

Brown, Joseph j                              BW:FTPF Fail to maint fin respon, no DL

Brown, Kelly lee                          55 BW:FTA Speeding, No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Brown, Kenneth                          67 BW:FTA Speeding, No valid DL

BROWN,                          32 FTA No Insurance, No DL

Brown, Michael                          60 BW:FTA DWI 1st

Brown, Rickey r.                          65 BW:FTPF Driving while Suspended

Brown, Robert Trevor                         38 BW:FTA Entering Property-after-Notice
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Brown, Ronnie e                          69 BW:FTA No DL

Brown, Ryan w.                          54 BW:FTA Poss Drug Para

Brown, Shaun                          29 FTA: driving revoked, rearlamps required, registration of

Brown, Shelton d                          50 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Brown, Shelton d                          50 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Brown, William                          58 BW:FTA Speeding

Brown, William                          58 BW:FTA Seat belt viol

Brownrigg, Alice l.                          49 BW:FTA Ingest Intoxicant other than Alcoholic bev

Brownrigg, Quentin l.                         40 BW:FTA Speeding

Broyles, Ronald                          59 BW:FTA Log Book/other violations

Bryson, Nicole                          52 BW:FTA Speeding

Bucholtz, Jason t                          50 BW: Drive on SUS DL

Buehler, Carolyn e.                         60 BW FTA NO DL    No proper plate on vehicle

Buffalo, Michele                          35 FTA motions hearing: Grend theft and unauthorized

Buffalo-Chief, Ralph                             BW:FTPF Furnishing Alcohol to Minor, Open Container in

Bull, Dillon                          35 BW:FTA Use or poss paraphernalia

Bunten, Jacob                          45 BW:FTA DWI 1st

Burchfield, Joseph g.                         53 BW:FTA Fishing w/o LIcense

Burdick, Beth                          36 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Burge, Deborah a                          67 BW:FTA subs plates,Drive suspended

Burk, Bob allen                          60 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Burke, Monty                          60 BW:FTA No valid DL, No proper plates

Burkett, Steven                          54 BW:FTPF Consum Alcohol Minor
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Burlison, Richard                          74 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Burlizak, Dale Leon                             BW:FTA No Valid DL

Burnette, Clifford                          50 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Bursell, Keith                          65 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Burston, Orlanda jr                         79 BW:FTA DWI 1st,Fail to stop

Burton, James Jr                          32 FTA: DUI 2nd

Buschmann, Carla                          71 BW:FTA Parking in Roadway

Buteaux, Blaine                          33 BW:FTA Poss marij

Butler, Felicia                          30 FTA: dom abuse simple assault, intentionally cause bodily

Butler, Gary l.                          73 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Butts, Jacqueline                          52 BW:FTA POSS ALCOHOL MINOR

Caba, Joseph a                          47 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Cabana, Stacey                          60 BW:FTA Renewal Registration

Caceres Zuniga,                          33 FTA: Fail to maintain financ resp and headlamps required

Cady, Christopher                          49 BW:FTA Speeding

Cagley, Brian k                          50 BW: FTA Open Alchl Bev Cont Accss in Vehicle

Calabaza, Jason                          49 BW:FTA Speeding

Calderon-Ceballos,                         31 interstate compact unauthorized ingestion of cs ftc

Caldwell, Michael                          64 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Callahan, James jay                             WX:Revocation of suspended for resisting arrest and

Callum, Darryl jr                          37 BW:FTA DWI 2nd

Camacho, Henry                          61 BW:FTA Log Book Regulations

Camarillo, John                          49 BW:FTA Speed Limits
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Camenzend, Adam                         40 DUI 2nd No DL Illegal u-turn

Cameron, Rodney                          63 BW:FTA Operate w/o PUC Registration

Cameron, Valmae c                         60 BW:FTA Overweight on axle

Campbell, Andrea                          60 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Campbell, Cindy rae                         62 BW:FTA Substitute Plates

Campbell, James                          56 Simple assault, 

Campbell, Jerry ray                         60 BW:FTA No Insurance

Campbell, Jonathan                         39 BW:FTC Insuff Fund Ck

Campbell, Marvin                              BW:FTA altered or invalid DL

Campbell, Robert c                         65 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Campbell, Wilma                          81 BW:FTA Poss marij,Poss parah

Campbell, Winona                          36 BW:FTA No DL,Use or poss drug parah

Campos-Martinez,                          52 FTA: Driving with revoked license

Campos-Martinez,                          52 FTA: Driving with revoked fail to maintain financial

Camprise, Anthony j                         44 BW:FTA Fail to stop

Canady, Lawrence III                         25 Poss of Alcohol by Minor

Canchola, Adriana                          34 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Caniglia, John j sr.                          67 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Cannon, James l                          73 BW: FTA NO DL

Cano, Ricardo                          55 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Cantwell, James v                          75 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Caperton, Allen t iii                         70 BW:FTA Fail to stop at weigh station

Cardenas, Martin                          27 FTA - Ingestion
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Cardona, Cesar                          55 BW:FTA Drive with suspended license

Cargin, Sarah                          40 Driving With Revoked License, Fail to Maintain Financial

Carlson, Gabriel j                          44 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Carlson, Joshua                          46 BW:FTPF DWI 1st

Carlson, Joshua                          46 BW:FTPF Reckless Driving

Carlson, Justin                          48 BW:FTPF Drive suspended

Carmen, John                          50 BW:FTA No Valid DL, Stop Sign Violation

Carranza, Silvia                          53 BW:FTA No Proper Plates

Carrasco-Salias,                          34 BW:FTPF No DL

Carreto-Hernandez,                         26 FTA: Municipal Driving with Suspended License

Carrick, Tim allen                          67 BW:FTA Poss Marij,use paraph

Carroll, James                          45 BW:FTA for sentence hearing/suspended and no

Carson, Nicole                          40 BW:FTA No DL,No Insurance

Carstensen, Amy                          61 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Carter, Brian                          46 BW:FTA Open container

Carter, Christopher L                         46 BW:FTA Speeding

Carter, Deidre k                          44 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Carter, John anthony                         56 BW:FTA Fail to stop at weigh station

Carter, John anthony                         56 BW:FTA No Proper Plates

Carter, Michael s                          62 BW:FTA Drive revoked

Carter, Ronald                          29 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Carter, Ronda l                          57 BW:FTA Imperson to dec,drive susp

Casaday, Soleil                          29 seat belt violation
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Case, Michael                          75 BW:FTPF DWI 1st,Subs plates

Cash, Billy d                          65 BW:FTA Poss marj,log book,use or poss parh,Ingest

Casillas, Dena                          48 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Castaneda, Susana                         31 FTA: No valid License Plates

Castellanos, Sergro                         39 BW:FTA No DL

Castro, Armando                          56 BW:FTA Unauth use of vehicle

Cates, Bradley                          43 BW:FTPF Seat belt violation

Catt, John                          69 BW:FTA Subs plates,Drive suspended

Caudill, Christopher                         53 BW:FTA Operation vehicle while suspended,Overweight

Cavin, Jessica s                          42 BW:FTPF Poss of alcohol by minor

Cavitt, Jevon                          32 FTA: Renewal Registration during assigned month

Cayou, Justin                          51 FTA: Entering or refusing to leave property after notice

Cayou, Maggie                          45 BW:FTA No DL

Cervantes, Barbara                         64 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Cervi, Jennifer lynn                         52 BW:FTA Speeding

Chambers, George                         39 Renewal reg during assigned month

Chaney, Andre j.                          59 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Channel, Crystal                          42 BW:FTA No Tax paid-two or violations

Chapin, Eric                          31 Out-of-state bail bondperson/runner & criminal

Chapinski, Christine                         55 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Chapple, Jennifer s                         68 BW:FTA  Speeding

Charria, Juan                          59 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Chavez, Maria                          52 BW:FTPF No DL,Subs plates
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Cherry, Darnell                          53 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Chesher, Sean                          50 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Chesher, Sean                          50 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Chicino, Joel                          62 BW:FTA Speeding

Chieng, Simon                          33 No valid drivers license

Choir, Deng                          32 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Chollar, Zachary                          30 open alcoholic bev container accessible in vehicle

Chrestensen,                          49 BW:FTA Poss Drug Para

Christensen, Sue                              BW:FTPF False Impersonation, Driving while Suspended

Christenson, Bruce                         47 BW:FTPF Vandalism,elude

Christian, James e.                         53 BW:DUS; Speeding

Christiansen, Eric l.                         51 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Christopher, Dale                          62 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Christy, Brenda l                          67 BW:FTC with sentence

Church, Eugene                              BW:FTC Sentence

Cisneros, Daniel                          47 BW:FTA DUS

Clark, Amanda                              BW:FTA Speeding

Clark, Crystal                          38 FTA: renew registration during assigned month

Clark, Pamela                              BW:FTA Speeding

Clark, Sandra                          68 WX:FTA DWI 3rd

Clark, Shawtea                          31 BW:FTA Seat belt violation

Clarke, Barry j                          66 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Clay, Allen                          43 BW:FTPF DWI 1st
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Clay, Allen                          43 BW:FTPF Reckless Driving

Clay, Allen b                          43 BW:FTA No DL

Clay, Amanda                          44 WX: Simple Assault

Clay, Everett a.                          69 BW:FTA Traffic In/Substitute Plates

Clay, Jerry                          57 Bicycle Lamps

Cleek, John                          55 BW:FTC Reckless Driving

Cleveland, Melodie                         56 BW:FTA Speeding

Clifton, Robert d.                          90 BW:FTA Speeding

Cline, Henry o.                          48 BW:FTA Possession of Alcohol by Minor

Cline, Lee                          30 Fail to maintain financial responsibility

Cline, Mindy                          52 DUI 2nd- having altered or invalid license- open alcoholic

Cloe, Kyle                          43 FTA: Dviving with revoked, use or poss drug paraph, fail

Cochran, Aaron                          42 BW:FTA No Sales Tax licensen

Coffman, William d.                         63 BW:FTPF Ingest

Coffman, Zachary w                             BW:FTA Impersonation to deceive law enforcement

Cogswell,                          44 BW:FTA Speeding

Cohen, Karl dale                          66 WX: Violation of Probation

Cohen, Kenneth c                          67 BW:FTA DWI 2nd

Coker, Marla                          60 BW:FTA Speeding

Colbert, Curtis f                          79 BW: FTPF Operation Vehicle Driving priv

Colbert, Dana r                          80 WX:Grand Theft

Colbert, Johnny l.                          73 BW:FTPF Overweight on Axle

Colborn, Stephen m                         48 BW:FTA Log Book/other violations
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Cole, Clarence earl                         65 BWQ:FTPF DUR

Cole, Moses                          33 Poss of Marijuana

Coleman, Terron j                          41 BW:FTPF Poss of alcohol by minor,reckless Driving

Collins, Willie m                          79 BW:FTPF Driving while Revoked

Comer, Jacob                          26 Municipal driving with suspended license, No valid license

Conkey, Clinton                          34 FTC: possession controlled substance

Conley, Demarcus                          36 BW:No Insurance

Conley, Peggy J                          68 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Connot, Daniel                          62 BW:FTA Speeding, Driving while Suspended

Connot, Lauren                          37 FTA: Failure to make proper stop at intersection, renewal

Contreras-Deocute,                         50 FTA-Violation of Bond Conditions

Cook, Anita cherise                         52 BW:FTA Open Container in MV, Poss Alcohol Minor

Cook, Danny                          76 BW:FTPF Fishing without a license

Cook, Mindy r.                          41 BW:FTPF Seat Belt Violation

Cook, Teresa                          62 BW:FTA Poss marij two ounces

Cook, Tylo demon                          46 BW:FTA Fail to stop at sign

Coon, Lloyd m                              BW:FTA DWI 2nd,open container

Cooper, Eugene                          89 BW: FTA No Drivers License

Cooper, Ron                          77 WX:Indecent Exposure

Cooper, Samuel d                          60 BW:FTA No Insurance

Cooper, Shannon                          57 BW:FTPF Driving while Revoked

Cooper, Shelly                          51 BW:FTA Speeding

Corbett, James                          59 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle
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Cordero-Bera,                          39 BW:FTA Fail to stop

Corella, Jesse jr                          46 BW FTA No proper license plates on vehicle

Corker, Adrienne K                         47 BW:FTA DWI 1st

Coronado, Joel r                          52 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Corral, Franky                          29 Criminal entry of motor vehicle

Corry, Randy                          68 FTA DUI 1st, Fail to Maintain, No DL

Cotton, Charles                          75 BW:FTPF SPEEDING, NO VALID DL

Coulson, Carman w.                         64 BW:FTA Speeding

Country, Marisa                          39 FTA - No DL, No insurance, Renewal during assigned

Cournoyer, Arianna                         24 22-42A-3 Use or Posession of Drug Paraphernalia

COURNOYER,                          47 FTA:Use or Possession for Drug Paraphernalia

Cousineau, Terry lee                         61 BW:FTA No valid DL

Coutee, David                          40 BW:FTA DWI 1st,Drive suspended

Coutee, David                          40 BW:FTA Disorederly Conduct

Couture, William a jr.                         71 BW:FTA Operate oversize

Cowan, Lee p jr                          46 BW:FTA Fail to stop at weigh station

Cowart, Horace                          43 disorderly conduct

Cowherd, Scot                          39 BW:FTA Use or poss drug paraphernalia

Cox, Barbara                          55 BW:FTA Stop Sign Violation

Cox, Caden                          20 Parking without permission

Cox, Jeffrey t                          58 BW:FTA Poss Marijuana; Poss Paraph.; Ingestion; Open

Crandall, Brian                          52 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Crawford, Deonna                          35 WX Burglary 3rd, Grand Theft
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Crawford, Michael                          59 BW:FTA Speeding

Crawford, Thomas                          46 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Cremer, Margo d.                          71 BW:FTA Speeding

Creswell, Sonja m.                         53 BW:FTA No Proper Plates

Criss, Larry w                          62 BW:FTA Ingest,speeding.open container,reckless driving

Crist, Richard                          56 BW:FTA No proper registration

Crittendon, Van                          57 BW:FTA OPEN CONTAINER IN MV

Crom, Eugene r                          63 BW:FTA Drive suspended and fail to Maintain Insurance

Crossbear, Kellen                          22 FTA: Smoking/consuming marijuana by passenger in

Crosslin, Grady l.                          48 BW:FTA Speeding

Croy, Richard alan                          72 BW: FTC Impersonation to Deceive Law Enforcement

Cruz, Andi                          39 FTA: fail to maintain financial responsibility, careless

Cruz, Anthony                          64 BW:FTA DUS; Speeding

Cruz, Collet                          45 FTA: petty theft 2nd degree

Cruz, Daian                          36 FTA: driving under influence, eluding, illegal lane change

Cruz, Nathaniel                          21 Possession of Marijuana, Ingestion

Cruz Cuilty, Jose                          58 BW:FTC petty Theft 2nd,Eluding,No DL

Cruz Mendoza, Jose                         40 Failure to appear after release

Cruz Mendoza, Jose                         40 Receiving or possessing stolen motor vehicle

Cruz Rodriguez,                          28 Driving Under Influ 1st, No DL, Fail to Maintain Financial

Cucinetta, James                          72 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Cuello, Ricky                              BW:FTA DWI 1st

Cuentas, Raul                              BW:FTA False Impersonation
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Culbertson, Annette                         56 BW:FTA OPEN CONTAINER IN MV

Culbertson, Bonnie                         60 BW:

Cunningham, David                         40 BW:FTA Having an altered or invalid

Cunningham, Ethel                         70 WX :PettyTheft1st Degree

Curi, Javier Jr                          44 Petty theft 2nd degree-$400 or less

Curi, Javier Jr                          44 FTA: Petty Theft 2nd degree $400 or less

Curtis, Dustin                          47 BW:Drive revoked,DWI 1st

Curtis, Eric                          42 FTA: Municipal Driving with Suspended 

Cusack, Gary w                          67 BW:FTA Fail to stop

Custer, Christina                          47 BW:FTPF:No DL

Custer, Staci renee                         44 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Custer, William g                          49 BW:FTA Open Container

Cutler, Alfred III                          51 Possession of a controlled substance in schedules I or II

Cutler, Craig j.                          72 BW:FTA Speeding in Const Zone

D'Angelo, George                          40 Use or Possession of Drug Paraphernalia

Dagenais, Robert j.                         53 FTA for Sentencing; Poss Marijuana, No DL

Daguila, Anthony                          61 BW:FTA speeding

Dahl, Christopher                              BW:FTA Drive suspended

Dailey, Mary                          96 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Dammann, Terri l                          53 BW:FTPF Log Book Regulations

Daniels, Annette m                         53 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Danielson, Autumn                         45 WX:Poss of alcohol ny minor,poss of marijuana

Daponte, Mark                              BW:FTA Speeding
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Daquila, Anthony                          61 BW:FTA Speeding

Darby, Jim                          50 BW:FTA Seat belt violation

Dare, Jason                          42 BW:FTA Poss marij

Daugherty, Jerri                          61 BW:FTA DUS

Davis, Conrad                          65 FTA: Speeding on other roadways

Davis, David                          38 BW:FTA Poss marij,Poss paraph

Davis, Fawn                          40 WX:Petty Theft 2nd Degree

Davis, George                          64 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Davis, George                          64 BW:

Davis, Harold                          72 BW:FTPF SPEEDING

Davis, Jr, Terry                          47 WX:Simple Assault

Davis, Linda Lee                              BW:FTA Fail to obey traffic device,suspended license

Davis, Noah                          16 FTA: Purchase, receive, consume possess tobacco under

Davis, Patricia a                          70 BW: FTA Open Achl Bev Cntnr Acsbl in Vehicle

Davis, Rose                          35 FTA: Driving suspended, fail to maintain financial

Davis, Scott eugene                         57 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Dawdy, Donald                          68 BW:FTPF Driving while Suspended

Dawdy, Thomas                          52 BW:FTA False Impersonation, Poss Drug Para

Dawdy, Tonya                          49 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Day, Kevin scott                          47 WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Deal, Ronnie l                          66 BW:FTPF Drive revoked

Dean, Nitana t                          46 BW:FTA Litter from vehicle

Deanda, Jose Jesus                         40 BW:FTPF Drive suspended
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Deanda-Moeno,                              BW:FTA No DL

Deanda-munoz,                          64 BW:FTPF Drive with revoked

Dearment, Daniel l.                         58 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Debeaord, Deborah                         74 WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

DEBELL, DAWSON                         25 Possession of Alcohol by minor

Decker, Brady                          43 BW:FTPF Speeding

Defazio, Regina                              BW:FTA Fail to make proper stop 

Defeers, John m                          51 BW:FTA Speeding

Defrank, Jeff a                          40 BW:FTA Disorderly conduct,poss ofalcohol by minor

Degroot, Marcel j                          61 BW:FTA Poss of marij, Poss drug parah,license not in

Deibert, John                          41 NONPAYMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT

DeJong, Joshua                          51 BW:FTPF DWI 1st

Del rosario, Phillip                          66 BW:FTA DWI 1st,No DL

Delacruz, Sandra                          65 BW:FTA Speeding

Delaluz, Kristen                          40 Petty Theft 2nd Degree $400 or less

Delaney, Dennis d                          68 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Delaney, Roy                          58 Impersonation to Deceive Law Enforcement Officer

Delao, Leslie                          41 Driving under influence 1st 

Delaruelle, Timothy                         62 BW:FTPF DWI 1st

Delbridge, Dennis r ii                         55 BW:FTA Ingest x2

Delcid, Adolfo                          54 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Deleon, Roberto                          22 FTA: Dui alcohol, DUI cs, fail to stop, fail to report

Delgado, Mary ann                         61 BW:FTPF DISORDERLY CONDUCT
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Delval, Luciano                          58 BW:FTPF Poss Marijuana

Demars, Scott l.                          54 BW:FTA Log Book Regulations

Demisse, Nahom                          25 possession of alcohol by minor

Deneve, Anniqueq                          44 No Valid License Plates

Dennis, Jeffrey Sr                          61 BW:FTPF No Valid DL

Dennison,                          29 Poss Marij. Ingestion

Denton, Lance                          63 BW:FTPF Log book/other violations

Derby, Justin                          46 Aggravated Eluding, Driving under suspension

Derby, Peggy                          55 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Derhonsoff, Daniel                          74 BW:FTA Speeding

Derochie, Brian k                          61 BW:FTPF DWI 1st

Deshotel, Jeffery                          74 BW:FTA Open Container

Devley, John m.                          80 BW:FTPF

Dewitt, Robert c                          70 BW:FTPF Overweight on Axle, No PUC Registration

Dewolf, Sean                          42 BW:FTA DWI 1st,Ingest

Diakite, Ibrahima                          58 BW:FTPF Log Book

Dial, Courtney                          37 Poss of CS, Driving under suspension, Poss of drug

Dial, Courtney                          37 Poss of CS, Driving Suspended, Use or Poss of Drug

Diaz, Francisco                          63 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Diaz, Guillermo c.                          92 BW:FTPF No Valid DL

Diaz, Jaime                          62 BW:FTPF Speeding

Diaz, Jessica                          46 BW:FTA No Insurtance,Follow too closely

Diaz, Jose luis                          49 BW:FTA No DL
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Diaz, Ricardo                          48 BW:FTA Failure to make Proper Stop

Diaz, Victor                          48 BW:FTA Poss 2 ounces of marij,ingest,use or poss drug

Diblasio, Victor                          58 BW:FTPF speeding, No DL

Dickerson, Clinton                          38 BW:FTA No DL

Dickerson, Randy                          43 BW:FTA Open container

Dickerson, Rodney                         38 BWE:FTA Throw match or burning object from vehicle

Dickey, Felicia a                          48 BW:FTA Seat belt violation

Diego, Isaias                          30 FTA: driving under influence; fail to stop-accident causing

Dilley, Warren                              BW:FTPF DUI 1st

Dirlam, Roscoe                          79 BW:FTA Revoked

Dixon, Keith j                          52 BW:FTPF Speeding,Driving while license canceled

Dixon, Malcom ar                          60 BW:FTA Poss marij,Poss paraph,open container

Doak, Brandon nick                         48 BW:FTA Speeding

Dobyns, Billy leroy                          65 BW:FTC DWI 2nd

Dodds, Ann marie                          61 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Dohmen, Ervin                          24 Renewal of reg during assigned month

Dominguez, Alberto                         65 BW:FTA Speeding in construction zone

Domnisse, Denise                          59 BW:FTPF Open Container; Poss Drug Para

Donald, Walter jr                          48 BW:FTA Ingest,Cont to abuse,neglect or delin

Doney, Arthur                          47 BW:FTA DUS, speeding

Donkersloot, Timothy                         64 BW:FTA Speeding

Donovan, Jeffery l.                         65 BW:FTC DWR

Donovan, Jeffery l.                         65 BW:FTA Fishing w/o license
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Donovan, Nanette                          65 BW:FTA Seat Belt Violation

Donovan, Richard                          71 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Donovan, Richard                          71 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehilce

Doolin, Matthew                          42 Intentional Damage to Property

Dorhamer, Daniel p.                         64 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Dorozynski, Josef                          78 BW:FTPF Fail to stop at weigh station

Dorrity, Gayla                          52 BW:FTPF Seat Belt Violation

Dorsett, Caleb                          37 BW:FTA Flash Red Traffic Light

Dorsey, Fredrick 3rd                         36 BW:FTPF Ingest,under 21 driver

Douglass, Denise                          66 BW:FTPF Fail to maintain financial respons

Dowden, Joshua                          38 BW:FTA Temporay Closing of Highway

Draper, Kenneth o, jr.                         47 BW:FTA Log book/other violations

Dreckman, Kari a                          43 BW:FTA Poss alcohol by minor

Dreyer, Mark dale                          61 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Driver, Roger leonard                         60 BW:FTA Log Book/other violations

Drysdale, Randy                          62 BW:FTA Speeding

Dubon, Selvin                          38 BW:FTA Speeding and No DL

Duenas, Belinda                          58 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Dufek, Dean Jr                          32 BW:FTA Poss of maijuana

Duff, Marisa mae                          57 BW:FTA No Proper Plates

Duncan, Daniel                          48 BW:FTA Parking/Standing Violation

Dunham, Forrest                          66 BW:FTPF Reckless Driving,Follow too closely

Dunigan, Alfred l.                          59 BW:FTPF Driving while Suspended



Page 29 of 129

Last, First Name Age Charge

Dunigan, Alfred l.                          59 BW:FTA

Dunleavy, Justin                          54 BW:FTPF Petty Theft

Dunn, Holly                          37 poss cont drug/substance, poss paraphernalia

Duop, Bumatet                          28 FTA: temp closing of hwy, driving suspended

Durkee, Christopher                         54 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Durkin, James r                          43 BW:FTA Speeding

Duros, Amy b.                          51 BW:FTPF Speeding

Dyer, Jason                          56 BW:FTA Speeding

Dyer, Phillip l                          63 BW:FTA Driving while Cancelled

Eaglin, Steven l                          60 BW:FTA SPEEDING, NO Valid DL

Earl, Dennis                          58 BW:FTA No Trip Permit or Receipt in Possession

Earring, George h                              BW:FTPF Furnishing Alcohol to Minor

Eastlick, Burke                          56 BW:FTA Drive suspended,No Proper plates

Eastlick, Burke h                          56 BW:FTA Drive suspended,No Ins,DWI 1st

Easton, Robert                          88 BW:FTA Back Controlled access shoulder

Eatherly, Neb                          58 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Eberhardt, Sadie                          42 Ingestion of Drug/CS, DUI 1st

Eby, Jewell                          49 BW:FTA No Alternative Permit Before Moving Vehicle■  

Echevarria Saenz,                          32 No Valid Drivers License

Edberg, Curtis                          48 BW:FTA Public intoxication

Edmisten, Mark a.                          58 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Edmisten, Mark a.                          58 BW:FTA Open Conatiner

Edmondson, Sandra                         56 BW:FTA Domestic SImple Assault
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Edmondston, Mark a                         58 BW:FTA Impersonation to Deceive law officer

Edwards, Bessie                          75 BW: FTA traffic in / substitute plates

Edwards, Jordan                          39 BW:FTA Poss marij,use paraph

Edwards, Ricardo                          40 FTA: driving revoked

Edwards, Stormie                          56 BW:FTA for sentence review/DWI 2nd

Ehlers, Troy                          32 BW:FTA No DL

Ehmen, Jerod                          47 BW:FTPF Obstruct police

Ehmen, Jerod                          47 BW:FTPF Ingest

Eidhanner, Tanya                          49 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Elbert, Joanne n                          61 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Elliott, Scott alan                              BW:FTPF Petty Theft 1st Degree

Ellsworth, Duke                          65 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Elvecrog, Jason                          39 BW:No Insurance

Emanuel, Candice                          70 BW:FTA Parking/standing violation

Emerson, Bennett iii                         47 BW:FTA No Valid DL; Speeding

Emerson, Ryan                              BW:FTPF ILLEGAL PARKING

Emery, Roger l                          84 BW:FTA DWI 1st, Traffic In/Substitute Plates, Driving

Engel, Bradley alan                         64 BW:FTA DWI 1st

Engel, William                              BW:FTPF Petty Theft 2nd Degree

Engelby, Adam                          60 FTA: driving commercial veh prohib levels of alcohol

Engelke, Jeffrey                          69 BW:FTA for sentence review DWI 1st

Engler, Paul                          74 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Englert, Elmer                          86 BW:FTPF
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Enriquez, Jaqueline                         29 FTA: Speeding

Epstein, Derrick l                          55 BW:FTA Open Container

Erazo Sanchez, Raul                         27 FTA: DUI .08% or more of alcohol; DUI alcohol,

Erdahl, John edwin                         67 BW:FTPF Financial responsibility, Driving while

Erickson, Boyce l.                          58 BW:FTPF Log book,drive vehicle w/o exhaust and muffler

Erickson, David p                          58 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Erickson, Donald a.                         83 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Erickson, James e                          75 BW:FTPF Log Book/Other Violations

Erickson, William                          50 BW:FTA No DL,Seat belt violattion,Speeding

Erlewine, Justin                          54 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Ernesti, Carl j                          61 BW: FTA seat belt

Erwin, Connie diane                         70 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Erwin, Rick a.                          50 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended, Open Container, Give

Eskildson, Kenneth                         62 BW:FTA Log Book/other violations

Eskildson, Kenneth                         62 BW:FTA Log Books

Esocbedo, Jose                          49 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Essig, Michael                          70 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Estela, Blanca                          56 BW:FTA No DL

Estrada, Efrain j.                          65 BW:FTA Driving while suspended

Estrada, Miguel                          40 BW:Read Warrant

Estrada Briseno,                          49 municipal driving with suspended license

Ethridge, Tyler                          34 Renewal Registration during assigned month, driving with

Evans, Adryan, m                          52 BW: FTA Open Alchl Bev Accss in Veh
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Evans, Jeffrey Sr                          54 BW:FTA OPEN CONTAINER IN MV

Evans, Kyle anthony                         54 BW:FTPF Driving while Suspended

Evans, Michelle                          60 BW:FTA OPEN CONTAINER IN MV

Evans, Morris d.                          69 BW:FTA DUS

Ewing, Tracy                          55 BW:FTA No valid DL

EZEKIAS, TAMALIGI                         21 No Valid DL, Driving on Wrong Side of Road

Fair, Sylvester                          82 BW: FTA Open Container

Fairleigh, Richard                          67 BW:FTA Speeding

Falgoust, Daran                          45 FTA: Speeding on other roadways, driving suspended,

Falvey, Danny                          56 BW:FTA DWI 2nd,Open alcoholic

Fant, Kevin                          59 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Felicia, Shawnna                          48 FTA: DUI 1st, contribute to abuse neglect or delinquency

Feller, Timothy                          39 BW:FTA Drive revoked,Subs plates

Fenceroy, Darnell                          40 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Fensand-brandt,                          61 BW:FTA Speeding

Feranadez, Efran, c                         53 BW:FTA DWI 1st

Ferdig, Larry                          76 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Ferdig, Theresa                          56 BW:FTC DUS

Ferreira, Bruce                          69 BW:FTA Drive suspended,No proper plates on vehicle

Ferrucci, Rocco II                          64 BW:FTA Suspendedn,speed,no insurance

Ferry, Henry james                         45 BW:FTA Speeding

Fetterman, Jeffery                          62 BW:FTA Poss Drug Paraphrenalia

Fields, Amani                          20 FTA: Driving suspended license, use or poss drug paraph
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Fields, Benjamin sr                         71 BW:FTA Fail to stop at weigh station

Fields, Charisse                          48 FTA: careless driving

Fields, Jonita                          61 BW:FTA Impersonation to decieve law enforcemnet

Fields, Mark                          35 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Fields, Michael t                          52 BW:FTA Drive while suspended

Fierra, Francisco t                          60 BW:FTA NO VALID DL

Finnegan, Michael                          73 BW:FTA DUS; Poss Marijuana; Ingestion; Poss Paraph.

Finnerty, Alice                          64 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Finney, Aaron l                          57 BW:FTPF Driving while Revoked

Firethunder, Rueben                         72 BW:FTA Open Container

Fiscus, Cody d                          47 BW:FTPF: No Insurance

Fish, Scott                          46 BW:FTA Speeding

Fisher, David a.                          77 BW:FTA Log book violations

Fisher, Richard                          74 BW:FTPF Speeding

Fisher, Suzan                              BW:FTA Pet oridance violation

Fitchner, Mark                          55 BW:FTPF DWI 2nd

Fitzmaurice, Ralph j                         60 BW:FTA Drive revoked

Fitzpatrick, Colleen                         54 BW:FTA Speeding

Fitzpatrick, Dylan                          32 Municipal Speeding

Flemister, Alfred jr                          67 BW:FTA DWI 1st, Open Container in MV, NO Valid DL,

Fletcher, David                          36 BW:FTPF No DL,poss of drug parah

Flewelling, Arthur                          81 WX:Forgeryx3, 3 cts poss of known forged instrument

Florek, Michael                          74 FTPF: illegal lane change
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Flores, Alfredo                          47 BW:FTA No DL

Flores, Eduardo                          60 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Flores, Marisol                              BW:FTPF Poss of alcohol by minor

Flores, Marvin                          50 BW:No DL,subs plates, no proper plates

Flores, Pablo                          55 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Florke, Michael                          39 FTA: Driving with suspended license, speeding on

Flowers, Matthew d.                         42 BW:FTA Ingest intoxicant other than alcoh

Flynn, Jordan                          27 FTA: petty theft 2nd $400 or less

Fogg, William                          39 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Forbes, Kevin jon                          63 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Ford, Aaron                          35 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Ford, Brent                          43 BW:FTA Headlamps required

Foster, Alfie                          55 BW:FTPF Overweight on axle

Foster, Cody                          44 Dom abuse simple assault and intentionally cause bodily

Foster, Sydney                          35 BW:FTA No Insurance

Fouts, Monica louise                         53 BW:FTPF DUR

Foux, David Jr                          37 Domestic Abuse Simple Assault Recklessly Cause Bodily

Fowler, Richard m                          61 BW:FTA No proper plates; Subst. Plates

Fowler, Steven                          59 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Fox, Cheryl ann                          76 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Fox, Marshall                          46 BW:FTC DWI 1st

Fox, Thomas                          58 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Fragoza, Venancio                         68 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended
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Francillon, Dorly                          29 FTA: Speeding on other roadways

Francis, Anthony l.                          58 BW:FTA Speeding

Francis, Joseph Jr                          42 BW:FTA Ingest, use or poss drug paraph

FRANCIS, LAURIE                         60 BW:FTA DWI 1st,suspended

Francisco, Juan                          53 BW:FTA DUS

Franco, Efrain jr.                          47 BW:FTA No DL,No Ins

Franco, Ella mae                              WX: DUI< Driving without Lights, et al.

Franklin, Delia j                        100 BW:FTPF Fail to make proper stop

Franklin, James                          46 WX after indictment/Ingest CS

Frazier, Alysha                          34 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Frazier, Reginald r                          40 BW:FTA Register out of state vehicle

Frazier, Wymona l                          64 BW:FTPF No Valid DL

Frederick, Emily Rae                         38 BW:FTA No Insurance,obey traffic device unless directed

Fredericksen,                          32 BW:FTA Dom abuse simple assault,intentionally cause

Frederickson, Dare                         34 BW:FTPF Speeding

Fredrickson, Jim                          57 BW:FTA OPEN CONTAINER IN MV

Fredrickson, Michael                         48 petty theft

Freeman, Karen                          63 BW:FTA False Impersonation

Freeze, Jason isiac                         51 BW:FTA Littering

Frerichs, Daniel                          53 BW:FTPF altered license

Frey, Russell                          53 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Fried, Harold                          76 BW:FTA DWI 1st,poss marij

Friedhelm, Ralph                          65 BW:FTA DWI 2nd, Driving while Revoked
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Friesen, Matthew                          41 FTA: Speeding on Interstate Highway

Frisbee, Cameron                          46 BW:FTA Use or poss drug parah

Frisch, Sara                          46 FTA poss 2 oz of marijuana

Fry, Gary d                          75 BW:FTA No alternative permit before moving vehicle

Frye, Melissa                          48 failure to comply for identity theft

Fuentes, Cesar j.                          55 BW:FTA No valid DL

Fuentes, Gilberto                          56 BW:FTA Substitute Plates

Fuentes, Gilberto                          56 BW:FTPF Driving while Suspended

Fugate, Alvin                          77 BW:

Fulford, Lindsey                          36 BW:FTA Petty Theft 2nd

Fulton, David                          61 BW:FTPF Fishing with too many lines

Furst, Kenneth                          53 BW:FTA Log book regulation

Gagnon, Penny                          63 BW:FTPF No Proper Plates on Vehicle, No Valid DL

Gainer, Anthony                          61 BW:FTPF Log Book

Gaines, Broderick                          58 BW:FTPF

Gajzler, Dariusz                          50 BW:FTA Log Book Regulations

Gallaugher, Sean m                         61 BW:FTA Drive revoked,subs plates

Gallegas, Spancer                          47 BW:FTA Speeding

Gallegas, Spancer                          47 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Gamboa, Herardo m.                         54 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Ganger, Mary lee                          60 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Gann, Sean                          47 BW:FTA Poss marij,ingest,

Gannon, Kevin                          38 FTA: Driving under influence 2nd
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Garcia, Billie                          58 Possession Controlled substance schedules I or II,

Garcia, Fernando                          61 BW:FTPF Traffic In/Substitute Plates, Driving while

Garcia, Juan                          45 BW:FTA Impersonation to deceive law enforcement

Garcia, Juan                          23 FTA: use/possession of drug paraphernalia, driving

Garcia, Luis f                          72 BW:FTA Drive suspended, No Insurance

Garcia, Luis f                          72 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Garcia, Miguel                          47 BW:FTPF No DL,Speeding

Garcia, Rafael                          62 CEMETARY of Forged Documents

Garcia, Rodrigo, jr.                         45 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Gardner, Dustin                          39 BW:FTA Drive suspended, Ni Onsurance

Gariba, Abdul                          46 BW:FTA DWI 1st,Open conat,Driv comm vehicle

Garland, Scott                          74 BW:FTA Speeding

Garner, Brandon d.                         42 BW:FTPF Petty Theft,Vandalism

Garner, Gregory k                          69 BW:FTA Careless Driving

Garr, Randall                              BW:FTA Drive suspended

Garr, Randy lee                          68 BW:FTA Drive on suspended license

Garrett, Harold                          35 Speeding on interstate highway and use or poss of drug

Garrett, Zacariah                          38 BW:FTA No Insurance

GARSIA,                          45 Driving w/ suspended(Not Revoked) license

Gary, Kathy                          64 BW:FTPF Open Container in MV

Garza, Beth a.                          56 BW:FTA Open Container in MV, Seat Belt Violation

Garza, Jacob A                          38 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Garza, Tomas                          52 BW:FTA No Drivers License
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Gascon, Michael                          41 FTA: Driving with Suspended license

Gates, Karl                          67 BW:FTA Fail to stop,log/other violations

Gath, Cynthia                          67 BW:FTA

Gatwech, Jamuo                          24 FTA: Underage possession of alcohol

Gatzmeyer, Steven                         44 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Gaultier, Paul                          78 BW:FTPF Log Book Regulations

Gebremedhin,                          36 Simple Assault x 2 , Entering or Refusing to Leave

Gengler, Shelly                          53 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle, Speeding

Gentry, Davion                          38 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Georgesen, David                          69 BW:FTA DWI 1st, No Valid DL

German, Garth A                          72 BW:FTA Speeding

Gerson Misael,                          43 FTA - DUI 1st, No DL, Open Container

Geu, Brent a                          41 BW: FTA Unlawful Soliciting

Gholami, Kheirollah                         66 BW:

Gibbons, Matthew                          38 BW:FTA DWI 1st, poss marij,Ingest

Gibbs, Kevin l                          54 BW:FTA Poss marij,ingest intox,use paraph

Gibler, Dale                          80 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Gibson, Antoine                          48 BW:FTA Speeding

Gibson, Brian                          49 BW:FTA Speeding

Gibson, Terrance                          49 BW:FTA Poss Alcohol by Minor

Gifford, Marshall                          47 BW:FTPF Speeding

Gildin, Tyler                          44 BW:FTA Open container

Gill, Girmit                          51 BW:FTPF No alternative Permit before mov vehicle
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Gillette, Ranae                          71 Petty Theft

Gilpin, Travis                          49 Driving Under Influ 1st, Eluding

Gislason, Karl                          52 FTPF Speeding on interstate

Glende, Mark                              BW:FTA No Valid DL

Glisan, Bryce                          35 BW:FTA Use or poss drug paraphernalia

Glover, Melody                          69 WX:Poss of marij and Poss odf drug para

Glover, Shuneill                          44 BW:FTPF Drive suspended

Goetzka, Christopher                         35 BW:FTC DWI 1st

Goldsmith, William e                         48 BW:FTPF Speeding

Gollin, Gary a jr.                          53 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Goltz, Jeannie lynn                         66 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Gomez, Antonio                          50 BW:FTA No valid DL

Gomez, Antonio                          41 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Gomez, Saul                          46 BW:Fta No DL

Gomez, Yesenia                          48 BW:FTA No Insurance

Gomez-Montes,                          30 Poss cont substance, ingestion, use/poss drug

Gonzales, Allen lee                         53 BW:FTPF DWI 1st

Gonzales, Jacob                          36 FTA DUI 1st

Gonzales, Joshua                          30 use or possession of drug parpah

Gonzales, Luis                              BW:FTA Driving while license cancelled

Gonzales, Mario                          42 BW:FTPF Poss of alcohol by minor

Gonzalez, Antonio                          57 BW:FTA Fishing without a license-non resident

Gonzalez, David                          39 BW:FTA Poss of marij,Ingest
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Gonzalez, Eden                          51 BW:FTA No valid DL

Gonzalez, Jorge                          67 BW:FTA Speeding, No Valid DL

Gonzalez, Jose                          26 FTA: Driving with Suspended License

Gonzalez, Refugio                          45 BW:FTA Poss alcohol, No DL

Gonzalez, Sandra                          51 FTA: Municipal Speeding

Gonzalez, Victor h.                         56 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Gonzalez Diaz, Julio                         27 FTA: driving revoked, careless driving

Gonzalez Nieves,                          27 FTA: Driving under influence 1st off- Speeding- open

Gooden, Durand                          50 WX:Violation of probation

Goodlow, Beverly                          52 BW:FTA No Valid DL, Careless Driving

Goodteacher,                          65 BW:FTPF Open Container in MV

Goodwin, James                          64 BW:FTPF Log Book/other violations

Gotch, Rebecca                          48 BW:FTA Speeding

Gouge, Michelle r.                          60 BW:FTC DUS, no proper plates, substituted plates

Gower, Brian d                          53 BW:FTA Speeding

Grady, Jeremy m                          50 BW:FTA Ingestx2,Poss of drug parahx2

Gralton, Travis                          51 FTA: DUI 1st and open alcoholic bev container accessible

Granillo, Steven                          56 BW:FTA Public Intoxication

Grant, Devin                          33 FTA: Driving with suspended license, speeding

Graves, Greg                          65 BW:FTPF SIMPLE ASSAULT

Graves, Melvin jay                          74 BW:FTC Entering or Refusing to Leave

Graves, Steven                          45 BW:FTA Speeding

Graves, Teri l                          44 BW:FTPF Poss of alcohol by minor
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Graves, Teri l                          44 BW:FTPF Speeding

Graves, William                          46 BW:FTA DWI 1st,eluding

Gray, Michael patrick                         61 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Greeley, Jerry l                          73 BW:FTA Log book/other violations

Green, Angela lynn                         47 WX:1st degree petty theft

Green, Daniel                          69 BW:FTA Drive revoked

Green, Keith                          53 BW:FTA 2 cts Driving while Suspended

Green, Robert                          70 BW:FTPF Petty Theft

Green, Tyrone h.                          77 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Greer, Robynn l                          56 BW:FTA  Speeding

Gregerson, Kevin e                         64 BW:

Gregg, Linda                          79 BW:FTC Poss of marij

Greiner, Lee                          71 BW:FTPF Insuff Funds Checks

Grenier, Bradley                          68 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Greyhair, Brian j                          60 BW:FTA Disorderly Conduct

Griego, Tiffany ann                         49 BW:FTA Poss Paraphernalia; Inhabit Room Where Drugs

Grier, Howard david                         56 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Gries, Steven                          60 BW:FTPF DWI 1st

Griffin, Heather                          37 WX:DWI

Griffin, Robbie d                          49 BW:FTA DWI 2nd

Grissom, Clarence                         58 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Groom, Christopher                         53 BW:FTA Speeding

Groover, Edward j. jr.                         59 BW:FTA
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Grosvenor, Trynity                          23 22-30A-17.3 Petty Theft 2nd Degree-$400 Or less

Grosvenor, Trynity                          23 Revoke Bond

Groves, Brian                          42 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Grulke, Benjamin                          40 BW:FTA Open container

Grunwald, Terry                          68 BW:FTA Ptty Theft,DWI 1st,No DL

Guadiola, Eduardo                         57 BW:FTA NO VALID DL, SPEEDING

Guajardo, Luis                          40 No DL, Open container, fail to make proper stop at stop

Guerrero, Jose                          47 BW:FTA DWI 2nd,altered DL

Guerue, Mark                          48 BW:FTA Poss Alcohol by MInor

Guevara, Guillermo                         52 BW:FTA NO VALID DL

Guilbeault, Antonio                         87 BW:FTPF DWI 1st

Guillaume, Anthony j                         56 BW:FTA Speeding

Guinard, Randy dean                         52 BW:FTA Overweight on Axle

Gunhammer,                          49 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Gurule, Harold                          61 BW:FTA Drive Suspended

Guthridge, Marcos                          29 No proper license plates on vehicle

Gutierrez, Osvaldo                         29 Eluding, failure to light headlamps, speeding

Gutirrez, Angel                          46 WX:eluding,reckless,speeding

Gzebowski,                          81 BW:FTPF Speeding

Habib, Munye Sharif                         54 BW:FTA Operation vehicle driving privileges susp

Haddbas, Kara                          60 BW:FTA No Proper Plates

Hagerman, Jerald s                         71 BW:FTA Commercial Vehicle plates

Hagestrom, John                          74 BW:FTPF DWI 1st, Driving while Suspended



Page 43 of 129

Last, First Name Age Charge

Haggin, Joyce janet                         71 BW:FTA Substitution of Plates

Hagman, Michael r                         59 BW:FTA Tow Trailer without Safety Chains

Hainey, Sean g                          59 BW:FTA FAILURE TO MAKE PROPER STOP

Haley, Robert w                          78 BW:FTPF Carry Handgun without permit

Hall, Andrew                          41 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Hall, Clarence r                          47 BW:FTA No Insurance

Hall, David                          60 BW:FTPF DWI 1st, Open Container in MV

Hall, Jaevon                          29 FTA: petty theft $400 or less

Hall, Jaevon                          29 FTA: Fail to Maintain Financial Responsibility,Driving With

Hall, James d                          63 BW:FTPF DWI 2nd

Hall, Richard                          73 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Halland, Patrick a                          64 BW:FTA Drive revoked

Halverson, James                          55 BW:FTC Open Alcoholic Bev Container

Halverson, Ronald l                         60 BW:FTA DWI 4th

Hamilton, Jerry l                          52 WX:Idemtity Theft

Hamlow, Patricia                          86 BW:FTPF Fail to stop

Hamm, Richard                          64 BW:FTA Overweight on axle

Hampton, Mark                          52 BW:FTPF SPEEDING

Hancock, Ronald                          43 BW:FTA No Valid DL,Dist of Tabacco products

Handley, Lydia lee                          52 BW:FTA Speeding

Handy, Keaven                          43 BW:FTA Open container

Hanevelt, Jason b.                          58 BW:FTPF Speeding

Hannon, Randy lee                         64 BW: FTA Poss Paraphernalia
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Hannon, Randy lee                         64 BW: FTA DUS

Hansen, Brody                          30 FTA: poss cont substance, poss 2 oz marijuana or less,

Hansen, Daniel l.                          60 BW:FTA Overweight on Axle

Hansen, David j                          39 BW:FTA Disorderly Conduct

Hansen, Linda lou                          75 BW:FTA Altered License,subs plates

Hansen, Linda lou                          75 BW:FTA Drive suspended,No proper plates, fail to

Hansen, Ryan c.                          48 BW:FTA Possession of Alcohol by Minor

Hansford, William                          44 Municipal Driving With Suspended License

Happe, Lawrence                          66 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Hardison, Thomas Jr                         44 BW:FTA DWI 1st

Hari, Satbir                              BW:FTPF Fail to stop at weight station

Harmon, Keith                          68 BW:FTA operation vehicle while out of service order

Harms, Toni                          60 BW:FTA OPEN CONTAINER IN MV

Harns, Natia                          35 BW:No Insurance

Harper, Cristal                          56 bw: ftc dwi 1ST

Harrell, Terrell                          34 BW:FTA Simple assault x 2,intent damage to property

Harris, Alline                          51 BW:FTA POSS DRUG PARA

Harris, Corey                          43 BW:FTPF Poss parah,Speeding

Harris, Gilbert                          77 BW:FTC Imperosnation to decieve law officer

Harris, Michael                          49 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Harris, Prince                          31 Violation Protection Order, Driving Suspended

Harris, Rodney                          43 BW:FTA Poss marij,ingest

Harris, Skyler t                          43 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor
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Harrison, Angela                          33 Forgery x2, possession of forged instrument with intent to

Harrison, Angela                          33 FTA: no insurance, no DL, renew registration during

Harrison, Betty                          43 BW:FTA Renewal registration

Harrison, Jesse                          54 UNAUTH INGEST OF CONTROLLED DRUG/SUB

Harrison, Tiffany                          51 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Harrison-carter, Lisa                         58 BW:FTA DWI 1st,Drive suspended

Hart, Devin                          27 FTA: poss 2 oz marijuana or less, use or poss drug

Hartman, Robert                          42 WX - Failure to Appear - felony

Hartman, Shea l                          45 BW:FTPF Poss of alcohol by minor

Harvey, Debra                          68 BW:FTA DUS

Harvey, Dewayne a                         64 BW:FTPF Driving while Revoked

Hasebroock, Gerald                         39 Petty theft 2nd degree - $400 or less

Haskell-Parker,                              WX:Insuff Funds

Hasler, Melinda sue                         51 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Hass, Jody                          62 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Hathaway, Austin                          34 BW:FTPF Driving suspended

Hathaway, Eddie                          88 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Hatle, Nathan                          45 WX:BW FTA Probation Violation for grand theft

Hatle, Nathan                          45 BW:FTA Drive revoked,Speeding

Hatton, Jacqueline                          61 BW:FTPF Speeding

Hauglin, Celeste                          32 Revoked Bond

Hauman, Zachary c.                         48 BW: Poss of Alcohol by Minor

Havard, Howard                          50 BW:FTA Use or poss drug paraphernalia
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Havens, James                          53 FTA: Operate a vehicle with a cracked windshield,

Hawkins, Johnny iii                         49 BW:FTA Careless Driving

Hawkins, Warren k                         59 BW:FTA Speeding

Hawks, Lance                          53 BW:FTA DWI 1st,Drive suspended

Hayden, Fred                          71 WX:Petty Theft-Second Degree

Hayes, Maria                          58 BW:FTPF Disorderly Conduct

Hayes-vasquez,                          58 BW:FTA Order of hearing to revoke suspended sentence

Haymes, Danielle                          40 DUI 1st Off

Hayne, Mary a.                          73 BW:FTA Speeding

Haynes, Jaycee                          53 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Hays, Brian                          60 BW:FTA Overweight on axle

Hays, Daniel                          44 Speeding on Interstate Highway, Use or Possession of

Hazellief, Daniel e                          69 WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Hearn, James                          60 BW:FTPF DWI 1st,No DL,Petty Theft

Heathcote, Sandra d.                         61 BW:FTA No SD registration in Poss

Heaver, Lloyd                          77 BW:FTA Operate vehicle while privil are suspended

Heckert, Rena e.                          53 BW:FTA No Proper Plates

Hedahl, Rosana                          67 BW:FTA Viol stopped vehicle with red/amber/yellow

Hedlund, Tina                          58 Escape, Second degree

Hedlund, Tina                          58 Breach in bond conditions

Hedlund, Tina                          58 Material breach of bond conditions, failure to appear, and

Heineman, Shane l                         56 BW:FTA No Ins,Fail to obey marker or signal

Heiner, Sara                          43 BW:FTA Parking/Standing Violation
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Heinrich, Duane l                          53 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Heller, Jordon                          32 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Helm, Wayne leroy jr.                             BW:FTPF DWI 2nd

Hendrickson, Duane                         74 BW:FTPF Seat belt Violation

Hendrix, Heather                          53 BW:FTA Speeding

Henkelman, Gary                          71 BW:FTPF Wasting Fuel

Henrich, James W                          41 BW:FTA Having altered DL

Henry, Jeffrey r                          63 BW:FTA DWI 2nd,No DL

Henry, Julie ann                          63 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Henry, Keith lou                          51 BW:FTA DWI 1st

Henry, Lacey                          37 Failure to comply with sentence of this court; poss cs

Henry, Monica                              BW:FTA Speeding

Hensley, Phillip lee                         61 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Hernandez, Ben                          51 BW:FTPF Fail to stop at weigh station

Hernandez,                              BW:FTA open cont,DWI 1st.Drive revoked

Hernandez, Jerry                          69 Insufficient Funds Check

Hernandez, Jerry                          69 Insuff funds check

Hernandez, Jerry                          69 FTA Insuff Funds Check - Felony

Hernandez, Jesse                          64 BW:FTA

Hernandez, Maria                          50 Municipal Speeding

Hernandez, Raul                          50 BW:FTPF No DL

Hernandez,                          59 BW:FTA No DL

Hernandez,                          67 BW: FTA License not in immediate Possession
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Hernandez-Esquivel,                         30 Driving Under Influence, Reckless Driving

Hernandez-Martinez,                         30 FTA - Poss of Marij., Ingestion, Poss. of Paraphernalia,

Hernandez Morales,                         33 Fail to maintain financial responsibility & no drivers license

Herrera, Maria                              BW:FTA Drive suspended

Herrera, Maria                          41 BW:FTA No Insurance,renew regist,suspended

Hetrick, Carrie                          43 BW:FTA Careless Driving

Hewitt, Ginger                              BW:FTA Subs plates,drive suspended,Fail to Main Fin

Hewitt, Shirley l                          65 BW:FTA Pet oridance

Hewitt, Timothy                          57 Possession of suspended driver's license, Driving under

Hickey, Georgette p                         51 BW:FTA Speeding

Hicks, Jerry                          51 BW:FTA Drive susp,use parah,fail to stop weigh station

HIDALGO, RONALD                         58 FTA: no drivers license

Hieb, Michael allan                         59 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Higginbotham, John                         53 BW:FTA Seat belt violation

Higney, Gary b                          71 BW:FTA Operate interstate carrier w/o pucregistration

Hilarion, Acevedo                          55 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Hilburn, Christain                          32 FTA: DUI2 .08% or more of alcohol in blood, DUI2

Hildahl, Briton w.                          45 BW:FTA Ingest intox other than alcoh

Hill, Debra                          72 BW:FTC No DL

Hill, Dennis                          69 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Hill, Dewayne                          67 WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Hill, Dewayne                          67 WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Hill, Jeffrey dean                          55 BW:FTA SPEEDING
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Hill, Lee                          48 BW:FTA No DL

Hill, Sara                          22 FTA: Use or Possession of Drug Paraph

Hilsinger, Robert w                         75 BW:FTA Petty Theft 2nd

Himes, Jane l                          61 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Hinds, Xavier                          44 Allegation of material breach in the bond conditions

Hinkle, Benjamin                          61 BW:FTA Indentication lamps

Hins, Carry                              BW:FTA PARKING/STANDING VIOLATION

Hinton, Kirk allen                          62 BW:FTA Simple Assault

Hintz, Rudolph                          53 BW:FTPF Petty Theft 1st Degree

Hirschler, Sharon                          58 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Hirsh, Louis                          80 BW:FTPF Speeding

Hiserote, Chelle a                          48 WX:NSF Checks

Hix, Chad                          53 BW:FTPF

Hoang, Quang van                         55 BW:FTA Ct Trial Poss of controlled substance

Hodgins, John                          60 BW:FTPF Driving while Suspended

Hodgins, William                          63 BW:FTA DWI 1st

Hodgson,                          43 FTA: intentional damage to property $400-$1000, violation

Hoefling, Jason w                          56 BW:FTPF Drive revoked,Vandalism

Hoffman, Robert l.                          67 BW:FTA Impersonation to decieve,drive suspended

Holladay, Chrsitina                         51 BW:FTPF Open container

Holliday, Dwayne                          49 BW:FTA No DL

Hollinger, Joseph f iii                         58 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Hollins, Deyja                          28 Entering or refusing to leave premises after notice
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Holloway, Bradley j                         44 BW:FTA Use or poss drug parah

Holloway, Stacy                          46 BW:FTC Insuff Funds Checks

Holloway, Stacy                          46 BW:FTC Insuff Funds Checks

Holloway, Stacy                          46 BW:FTC Insuff Funds

Holmes, Marion f                          78 BW:FTA DUS

Holtz, Reva                          38 BW:FTA Suspended license

Holzbauer, Mark                          64 FTA: Driving with revoked, not suspended license

Honeycutt, Terry                          40 Replace windows with other than safety glass

Hood, Jess                          28 FTA: stop lamps required, rearlamps required, fail to

Hooten, Barry k                          69 BW:FTA NO PROPER PLATES ON VEHICLE

Hopkins, Michael                          47 BW:FTA Drive with suspended

Hoppens, Seth                          43 Ingest Intoxicant Other than Alcoholic Beverage

Hopwood, Kendell j                         68 WX:Violation of Probation- Original Charge-Burglary 1st

Horne, John r                          48 BW:FTA DWI 1st,Reckless Driving

Horner, Jason                          51 FTA: Renewal registration during assigned month

Horst, Heather marie                         49 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Horton, Brian a                          64 BW:FTA Entering or refusing to leave,disorderly conduct

Houck, Melissa                          42 FTA: No proper Vehicle Registration

House, Robert a                          62 BW:FTA Drive Suspended

Housman II, Ronald                         49 BW:FTA Speeding, No Valid DL

Houston, Anton                          36 BW:FTA Ingest Intox

Hovey, Larry joe                          65 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Howell, Juliana m                          47 BW:FTA Drive Suspended
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Howley, Michael fay                         63 BW:FTPF Speeding

Howley, Myron troy                         59 BW:FTPF Simple Assault

Hoyt, Patrick n.                          57 BW:FTA Open COntainer in MV

Hubbard, Jarod                          44 BW:FTPF Open container

Huck, Ethan                          23 FTA Traffic in/substitute plates, poss two ounces of

Hudknis, Tyrus                              BW:FTA Speeding

Hudson, Crystal                          40 BW:FTA Fail to maintain Insurance,No proper plates

Hudson, Dieu                          43 BW:FTA Use or poss of drug paraph

Huegerich, Ricky lee                         72 BW:FTA Traffic In/Substitute Plates, Driving while

Huerta, Hugo                          58 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Huerta, Pedro                          81 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Huff, Mark                          63 WX:DWI,Drive commercial MV at certain levels of blood

Huff, Robert michael                         87 WX:Passing No Account Check

Huffman, Brennan                          30 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by miinor

Hugh, Berry                          59 BW:FTA Overdriving Road Conditions

Hughes, Gina                          41 FTA: petty theft

Hughes, Jennifer                          45 BW:FTA No proper plates on vehicle

Hulit, Jason sr.                          54 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Hulit, Kathy Jo                          34 BW:FTPF No DL

Hummel, Jess j                          52 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Hunt, Darrell                          55 BW:FTPF Speeding

Hunt, Rodney                          68 FTA: fail to maintain financial responsibility, no stop on

Hunt, Tara marie                          52 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended, Poss Alcohol Minor
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Hunt, Xavier                          51 BW:FTA Impersonation to deceive

Hunter, Charles                          48 bw:FTA Log book/otherviolations

Hurd, Michelle                          39 FTA  - Fail to Maintain Financial Responsibility, Following

Hurt, Johnny                          40 FTA Driving with Revoked

Hutchings, Kirk                          58 BW:FTPF Log Book/other violation

Iacobucci, Justin                          52 BW:FTA Speeding

Ibarra, Canuto                          49 BW:FTA Traffic in/substitute plates

Ibarra, Oziel                          20 No driver license

Ibrahim, Ahmed abdi                         41 BW:FTA DWI 2nd

Inek, Inek                          41 BW:FTA Drive suspended,No Insurance,Speed

Ingram, Quisean                          29 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Inman, David Ray                          46 BW:FTPF Log Book/other violations

Iokia, Shyann                          42 BW:FTPF Drive suspended

Irons, Lawrence                          82 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Iruegas, Juan                          32 BW:FTA No Insurance

Isabell, Roger                          82 BW:FTC SENTENCE

Isbell, Curt                          72 BW:FTA Speed, use or poss drug paraph

Isom, Chase                          33 BW:FTPF Seat belt violation

Iwakoshi, Satomi                          57 BW:

Jack, Angela marie                         53 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Jack, Michael ray                          61 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Jackson, Alyssa                              BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Jackson, Andre                          44 FTA: DUI 1st
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Jackson, Chiwana                          53 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Jackson, Christopher                         56 BW:FTPF Furnishing Alcohol to Minor

Jackson, Darrin v                          57 BW:FTA No DL

Jackson, Desmond                         49 FTA Driving with Revoked License Speeding

Jackson, Elsa                          65 BW:FTPF Speeding

Jackson, Frazier                          66 BW: FTA Speeding;No Valid DL

Jackson, Harold                          56 WX:Passing Checks on Non-existant Account x2 counts

Jackson, Kimberly                          58 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Jackson, Mosella                          25 Flashing red traffic light

Jackson, Renell                          61 BW:FTA No DL,Fail to main Ins

Jackson, Savedra                          30 False personation

Jacobs, Deandre                          42 BW:FTA No DL

Jacobs, Joshua r                          45 BW:FTPF DWI 1st

Jacobsen, John i                          57 BW:FTA Tow trailer without safety chains

James, Gloria                          40 Entering or refusing to leave property after notice

James, Rosie                          60 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Janis, Keith alan                          66 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Janis, Keith alan                          66 BW:FTA No Insurance

Jansen, Joey                          46 Distribution or possession with intent to distribute

Janshen, Dale r                          76 BW:FTA Operation vehicle driving privil susp

Janson, Larry jerome                         59 BW:FTA Speeding

Jaques, Ezequiel                              BW:FTA No Valid DL

Jasper, Justin                          44 BW:FTA Curfew Violation
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Jeffords, Chad                          42 BW:FTPF Ingest

Jeffords, Chad                          42 BW:FTPF Ingest

Jeffords, Chad                          42 WX:Eluding,Stop Sign Violation

Jelle, Abdikarin                          41 BW:FTA Poss,Ingest,fail to stop

JENKINS, HEATHER                         47 WX:Poss of revoked license and driving revoked

Jenkins, Robert g                          63 BW:FTA DWI 2nd

Jenkins, Tracy Jr                          24 FTA: Operation vehicle driving privileges suspended,

Jensen, Aaron                          39 BW:FTC Disorderly Conduct

Jensen, Grace                          64 BW:FTA Domestice Simple Assault

Jensen, Jace                          47 BW:Purchase tobacco

Jepsen, Tammy                          55 BW:FTA Traffic In/Substitute Plates

Jerke, James daryl                         55 BW:FTA Seat Belt Violation

Jerry, Bennie                          71 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Jerry, Bennie                          71 BW:FTA ENTERING/REFUSING TO LEAVE, PETTY

Jessen, Jennifer                          54 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Jessy, Iesy                              BW:FTA No Insurance,No DL,Speeding

JESSY, MARKEY                          29 FTA: fail to maintain financial responsibility, no driver's

Jimenez, Christopher                         51 BW:FTC Carry Handgun without permit

Jimenez, Esperanza                         40 BW:FTA No Insurance,No Drivers License

Johanssen, David                          53 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Johnson, Angela k                          63 BW:FTA Disorderly Conduct

Johnson, Audrey                          21 FTA: Renewal registration during assigned month

Johnson, Brianna                          28 Fail to Maintain Financial reaponsibility
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Johnson, Cody                          27 Felony grand theft between $2,500 - $5,000

Johnson, Daniel jr                          47 BW:FTA  Carry Handgun w/o permit,poss

Johnson, Dion                          50 51103

Johnson, Donald                              BW:FTA No Valid DL

Johnson, Frence h.                         70 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Johnson, James                          46 BW:FTA No Valid DL, viol stopped veh w red

Johnson, Janella                          47 BW:FTA Poss Drug Parap

Johnson, Jessica                          53 BW:FTA Simple Assault

Johnson, Jory                              BW:FTA No Proper Plates

Johnson, Joseph Jr                         56 BW:FTA Speeding

Johnson, Kevin                          54 BW:FTPF Speeding

Johnson, Kiera                          37 BW:FTA No DL

Johnson, Kimberly                          66 BW:FTA Speeding

Johnson, Kyle                          34 Careless driving, driving suspended, no motorcycle driver,

Johnson, Kyle                          34 Petty Theft 2nd degree

Johnson, Luther                          46 BW:FTA altered DL

Johnson, Marias                          42 BW:FTA Drive with suspended

Johnson, Mark                          61 BW:FTA License not in Possession

Johnson, Noah m.                          40 WX: DWI

Johnson, Raven f                          47 BW: FTA use or possession of drug para

Johnson, Robin                              BW:FTA Drive suspended

Johnson, Russell                          58 BW:FTA Speeding

Johnson, Savannah                         34 BW:FTPF Seat belt violation,Drive suspended
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Johnson, Tom                          60 BW:FTPF DWI 1st

Johnson,                          35 BW:FTA Ingest

Johnson III, Samuel                         60 BW:FTA Speeding

Johnstone, Steven                         50 BW:FTPF Impersonation to decieve,ingest

Joiner, Jessie mae                         82 BW:FTA NO VALID DL

Joiner, Warren                          35 FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Jolley, Gregory a                          59 BW:FTA No Insurance,Drive suspended

Jones, Andrew                          61 BW:FTA Speeding

Jones, Angela marie                             BW:FTPF Insuff Funds Chk

Jones, Anthony                          63 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Jones, Carolyn                          57 disorderly conduct

Jones, Christine                          62 BW:FTA No valid license plates

Jones, Danial f                          49 BW:FTA Speeding

Jones, James r                          58 BW:

Jones, Jeremy                          50 BW:FTA Speeding, No Valid DL

Jones, John                          68 BW:FTPF Speeding, Traffic In/Substitute Plates

Jones, Kerry a                          54 BW:FTA POSS DRUG PARA

Jones, Megann                          42 FTA: Poss cs x2, ingestion and poss drug paraph

Jones, Megann                          42 FTA: Poss cs with intent to manufacture, distribute or

Jones, Oscar d                          93 BW:FTA No proper plates

Jordahl, Jason                          55 Violation of No Contact Order By Stalking

Jordahl, Jason                          55 Violation of Protection order x2

Jordan, Rae                          67 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle
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Jorgensen, Jens                          58 BW:FTPF Speeding

Jorgensen, Michael                         47 BW:FTA Poss Marijuana

Joseph, Terry Jr                          24 Probation violation- Receiving stolen property

Josta, Anthony                          48 BW:FTPF Petty Theft-2nd Degree less $100

Jouk, Nyakouth                          33 BW:FTA Poss alcohol,petty theft 2nd

Joy, James                          66 BW:FTA Unlicensed vehicle

Juarez, Jose luis                          55 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Juarez, Julio                          49 BW:FTA Poss marij,neglectx 3,drup aparh

Juarez, Kristen                              Theft by no account Check $400 or less

Jump, Gage                          46 BW:FTPF Refusal to aid law officer

Jurgens, Leah                          47 WX:Petty Theft in the 1st Degree-Passing Checks on Non

Kadin, Georgia M                          65 BW:FTA Open container

Kahler, James                          79 BW:FTA Speeding

Kak, Pastino                          47 BW:FTA Poss marij,Carry handgun without permit,use

Kamara, Abu                          36 BW:FTA for sentence hearing Drive revokes

Kamara, Josie                          24 FTA: speeding on other roadways

Kang, James                          41 bw:fta uSE OR POSS DRUG PARAP

Kapaun, Troy                          57 BW:FTA Stop Sign Violation

Kapsos, Karen                          60 BW: FTA Pet Ordinance Violation

Karachiwala, Kareem                         48 BW:FTA Speeding

Kastning, Georgina l                         49 BW:FTA No proper plates,no Insurance

Kately, Mark steven                         68 BW:FTPF Petty Theft 1st

Katke, Mary r                          58 BW:FTPF PETTY THEFT 1ST DEGREE
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Kaufman, Ben                          51 BW:FTA Speeding in Const. Zone

Kaufman, Henry                          60 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Kayl, Lupe                          66 BW:FTA Open Alc Container Accessible in Vehicle

Kearnes, Jenny mae                         44 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Keehner, Randal                          66 BW:FTPF Simple Assault

Keene, Wesley                          38 poss.controlled sub. ingestion dui drug paraphernalia

Keener, Terry                          60 BW:FTPF Poss Marijuana

Keesee, Danteviou                         31 BW:FTA No DL

Keleher, Teri                          31 FTA Poss of Marj 2oz or less, poss of paraphernalia, no

Keller, Chris                          52 BW:FTA Disorderly Conduct

Kelly, James jack                          65 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Kelly, Jeremiah                          36 FTA Poss of marij,ingest,drive suspended,poss drug

Kenkel, Larry f                          67 BW:FTA Poss Drug Para

Kennedy, Skylar                          27 FTA: Fail to maintain financial resp, driving suspended

Kennett, Tyler                          28 Municipal driving with suspended license

Ketcherside, Jodi lyn                         53 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Kettelhut, Karl                              BW:FTA No Proper Plates

Kettle-Smith,                          58 BW:FTA Drive revoked

Kewley, Torrey dean                         51 BW:FTA Speeding

Key, Kindall                          30 FTA: Renewal registration during assigned month, no DL

Keyser, Craig                          64 FTA Poss of invalid license, no insurance

Khan, Arif                          64 Overwieght on Axle

Khounnha, Phouvorg                         55 BW:FTA Drive suspended
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Kibby, Wesley                          70 BW:FTA DWI 2nd

Killseneny, Sheila j                         71 BW:FTA Contrib to abuse,neglect or delinq

Kilpatrick, Maynard                         61 BW:FTA Open Alcoholic Bev Container Accessible in

Kimbrough, Patrick a                         59 BW:FTPF Carry handgun without permit

Kindel, Bryan w                          50 BW:FTA Open alcoholic bev container

Kindschi, Cynthia                          60 BW:FTA Speeding

King, Laangela                              BW:FTA Drive suspended

Kinney, Roger d.                          72 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Kinney, William p                          63 BW:fta Speeding

Kirkpatrick, Billy                          47 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Klassen, Carson                          22 FTA: No DL

Kleespies, David                          55 BW:FTPF Driving while Suspended

Klein, Aaron j                          51 BW:FTA Fail to obey turn marker or signal

Kleinberg, Jay                          66 BW:FTPF

Kline, Shellie m                          53 BW:FTPF No proper plates,no DL

Klink, Charles                          64 BW:FTPF No Insurance,Drive suspended

Klink, Matthew                          62 WX:Violation of Judge and sentence

Knecht, Kenneth                          64 BW:FTPF Drive revoked

Knepper, Ryan m                          41 BW:FTA No proper license plates on vehicle

Knorr, Teair                          26 Probation violation: Possession of controlled drug or

Knutson, Ty                          27 Failing to appear at the Order to Show Cause

Kobes, Megan                          42 BW:FTA Petty Theft 2nd Degree

Kochevar, Richard a                         64 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended
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Koehn, Willis                          65 BW:FTPF DWI 2nd

Koenck, Machael                          60 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Koenck, Zairin                          41 BW:FTPF Petty Theft

Koerner, Shawn                          48 BW:FTA Open Alcoholic Bev Container Accessible in

Kolvek, Jason                          52 Fail to maintain financial responsibility

Korsgaard, Geraldine                         73 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Korth, Nicholas j                          44 BW:FTA Speeding

Korver, Travis m.                          51 BW:FTA Speeding

Kosinski, Walter                          60 BW:FTPF DWI 2nd

Kostroun, Heather m                         49 BW:FTA No proper license on vehicle

Kounkel, Chase                          40 BW:FTA Drive suspended license

Kozar, Zachariah                          45 BW:FTC Vandalism

Krapfl, Naomi                          38 Fail to Maintain Financial Responsibility Driving with

Krapfl, Scott                          37 BW:FTA POss of alcohol by minor

Kratke, Joel j                          45 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Kraut, Gere                          58 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Krehbiel, Thomas                              BW:FTA Parking/Standing Violation

Krisl, Randy ray                          68 BW:FTA Open container in MV

Krogh, Peter                          50 FTA: Poss 2 oz of marij or less, driving revoked

Krogh, Peter                          50 FTA: Having an altered or invalid license in possession

Krogh, Peter                          50 FTA: Travvic in/substitute plates; driving suspended

Krogh, Peter                          50 FTA: Driving revoked; no proper license plates on vehicle

Kropp, Charmin l.                          56 BW:FTA No Proper Plates
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Krueger, Joshua c                          44 BW:FTA Seat Belt,Speeding

Krueger, Merlin                          52 BW:FTA POSS ALCOHOL MINOR

Kruezberg, Aaron                          45 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Kruger, Blake d                          41 BW:FTA Poss of commercial drivers license

Kruk, Piotr j                          71 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Kuhn, Jeffrey g.                          59 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Kuony, Violla                          19 FTA: reckless driving, no DL, fail to maintain financial

Kutzler, Brenda g                          51 BW:FTC Poss marij

Kyles, Lantz                          61 BW:FTA No Tax paid,No DL

Labelle, Milton jr.                          52 BW:FTA Drive while license is canceled

Lacour, Terrence                              BW:FTA  Drive suspended

Ladeaux, Laken                          41 BW:FTA No rpoper plates

Lafave, Joseph                          57 BW:FTPF Ingest,poss marij

Lai, Kent                          24 Medical card and Log book

LAI, KENT                          24 Driving with a suspended license

Lam, Gordon                          58 FTA - DWS

Lamb, Dennis r ii                          57 BW:FTA Speeding

Lamb, Michael                          74 BW:FTA Open container in MV

Lambert, Melvin l                          70 BW:FTPF Failure to stop at weight station

Landis, Christopher                         54 BW:FTPF Insuff Funds Checks

Lane, Karen                          40 BW:FTPF Speeding

Lane, Trin                          44 BW:FTPF Drive suspended

Lange, Lee                          40 WX:Second Degree Petty Theft
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Langenbrunner,                          36 BW:FTA 2 cts petty theft

Lanza, Joseph                          60 BW:FTA Speeding

Lapora, Brittany                              BW:FTA Disorderly conduct

Lara, Salvador                          36 BW:FTA No Insurance,Drive suspended

Lariviere, Jonathan l.                         49 BW:FTA No Valid DL

LaRose, Julie                          32 FTA: disorderly conduct

Larsen, David                          67 BW:FTA

Larsen, John                          46 BW:No valid DL

Larson, Jerry                          81 BW:FTA NO VALID DL

Larson, Joshua d                          43 BW:FTPF Ingest, Drive suspended

Larson, Keith M                          57 BW:FTA Speeding

Larson, Raymond                          65 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Larsson, Keith                          61 BW:FTA NO PROPER PLATES ON VEHICLE

Lasley, Nicole r                          47 BW:FTA Open Container

Lastrapes, Kimberly                         42 FTA: Traffic in/substitute plates

Lato, Kevin                          58 BW:FTA Speeding

Lauderdale, Melinda                         60 BW:FTA Seat Belt Violation

Laughlin, David                          70 BW: FTA open alcoholic

Launn, Joseph                          49 BW:FTA Poss Marij,ingest,use or poss paraph

Lavender, Amanda                         36 DRIVING WITH REVOKED (NOT SUSPENDED)

Laviolette, Michael                          62 BW:FTPF Fail to stop at weigh station

Law, Percy gordon                         81 BW:FTA Overweight on Axle

LAWLEY, Joseph                          37 Failure to Furnish Information in Accident with Property
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Lawson, Allen lee                          65 BW:FTPF DWI 2nd

Lawson, Tom                          57 BW:FTA Log book regulations

Le, Trinh                          57 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Leach, Clifford                          46 BW:FTA Speeding

Leadley, Dennis                          67 BW:Order ro show cause

League, Craig                          62 WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Leblanc, Carlos                          68 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Leclair, Katherine                          58 BW:FTC Reckless driving & DUS

LeClair, Lawrence                              BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Ledesma, Rogelio                              BW:FTA DWI 1st

Lee, David                          50 BW:FTA NO VALID DL, SPEEDING

Lee, Malik                          54 BW:FTA No DL,Speeding

Lee, Matthew r                          46 BW:FTA Use or poss of drug paraph,no proper plates

Lee, Tracy                          59 BW:FTPF Speed,drive suspended

Leeson, Robert Jr                          38 FTA: Dom Abuse Simple Assult attempt to put another in

Leeson, Robert Jr                          38 Domestic abuse Simple assault attempt to put another in

Lefebvre, Brian                          53 Driving w/ suspened (Not Revoked) license, Carless

Lefebvre, Rodger                          59 BW:FTA No Proper Plates

Leff, Jonathan                          41 FTA: Municipal Driving with Suspended License

Lefrancois, Alain                              BW:FTA Log Book Regulation

Leiber, Leanne                              BW:FTA Parking/Standing Violation

Leigh, Pamela renee                         62 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended, Careless Driving

Lemon, Steven                          53 BW:FTA No Sales Tax License, Green River Ordiances
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Lengesso, Kadir j                          63 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Lenhart, Elizabeth m.                         47 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Lenninger, Joshua                          32 Ingestion of Controlled Drugs/Substance

Lentz, Roxanna                          56 BW:FTPF SPEEDING

Lenz, Robert                          60 BW:FTA DWI Ist

Leon, Gregorio                          30 BW:FTA Suspended, No Insurance

Leon, Jaime                          49 FTA: Fail to maintain financ resp and no DL

Leon, Leslie                          21 No Insurance, Renewal of Registration

Lethcoe, Kelly d                          40 BW:FTA Fail to maintain financial respon

Letho, Kristopher                          34 BW:FTA Poss marij,ingest,use drug parah

Lewis, Jenny                          53 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Lewis, Karen brigette                         61 BW:FTA Speeding

Lewis, Louan                              WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Lewis, Marc                          24 Ingest other than alcohol, poss two ounces of marijuana

Lewis, Meghan j.                          52 BW:FTA Speeding

Lewis, Michelle lynn                         55 BW:FTO Probation

Lewis, Thomas                          68 BW: Fail to comply Fail to maintain respons and

Leyva, Victor hugo                         47 BW:FTA Speeding; DUS

Lies, Gary                          80 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehilce

Lima Mendoza,                          59 BW:FTA DWI 2ND, Driving Wrong Way on Interstate

Lin, Li tse                          34 FTC Reckless Driving

Lindsey, Joseph                          38 Poss of CS, Poss of Marijuana, Ingesting contrary to

Lindsey, Joseph                          38 Failure to appear
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Lindstrom, Douglas                         59 BWLFTC Drive suspended

Lingle, Jeffrey                          69 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Lingle, Jeffrey                          69 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Lingle, Jeffrey                          69 BW:FTA Traffic In/Substitute Plates

Linn, Timothy                          65 WX:Simple Assault

Lira, Maik                              BW:FTA Seat belt violation

List, Steven                          72 BW:FTA PARKING/STANDING VIOLATION

Littles, Lonnie                          78 BW:FTPF Log book/other violations

Littlesack, Kendra                          49 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Livengood, Craig a                         52 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Livermore-buhman,                         62 WX:Insuff Funds Checks

Livezey, Makenna                          26 FTA: DUI 1st

Livingston, William l                         46 BW:FTA Use or poss drug parah

Lockwood, Janet                          62 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Lodahl, Steven                          74 WX:Failure to Report Accident

Lofshult, Dennis                          62 BW:FTPF Open Container in MV

Logan, Horace b. jr.                         60 BW:FTA Litter from vehicle or transport it to rest area

Logan, Leilla                          80 BW:

Loggins, Daniell                          43 FTA: fail to maintain financial responsibility,driving with

Lomatayo,                          45 FTA: DUI, DUI1 Alcohol, marij, or controlled Drug-No

Lonebear, William                          36 receiving or poss stolen motor vehicle-DUI x2- false

Long, Clint l                          67 BW:FTA

Long, Deserae                          44 BW:FTPF Speeding
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Longwell, Larry Jr                          61 BW:FTPF SIMPLE ASSAULT

Loomis, Harold b.                          89 BW:FTA License not in Poss

Lopez, Alberto                          53 WX:Poss of marij,Poss drug parah

Lopez, Alberto                          53 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Lopez, Alma                          38 Violation of probation; poss of cs

Lopez, Elias g                          48 BW:FTA Imperson to decieve,open cont

Lopez, Ernestine                          62 BW:FTPF Disorderly Conduct

Lopez, Gumecindo                         50 BW:FTA No DL

Lopez, Jose m.                          55 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Lopez, Maximino m.                             BW:FTA Speeding

Lopez, Roland (2                          62 BW:

Lopez, Ruiz luis i                          49 BW:FTA No DL,Overdriving road conditions

Lopez, Saul                          42 BW:FTA No DL

Lopez, Tiffany                          32 FTA: Driving with suspended license

Lopez, Vanessa                          44 BW:FTA Use or poss of drug Parah

Lopez, Wilson                          46 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Lopez Perez, David                         32 FTA: Dui, Open Container, No DL, FTS, Dui1

Loranger, Kenneth                          68 BW:

Lott, Steven r                          52 BW:FTA Speeding

Louangrath,                          44 BW:FTA No DL

Louderback, Troy d.                         53 BW:FTA DUS

Louis, Angela                          50 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Love, Danielle                          34 BW:FTPF Seat belt violation
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Love, Robert                          71 BW:FTC DWI 1st

Lovejoy, Elmer t                          56 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Loveland, Thomas                              BW:FTA Drive revoked

Lowe, Melissa a                          46 BW:FTA Drive suspended not revoked

Loya, Francisco                          47 BW:FTPF No Drivers License

Lozano, Juan jr                          55 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Luangrath, Vatthana                         31 Fail to maintain fianancial responsibility, no DL, Renewal

Luce, Ricky l                          50 BW:FTPF Log Book/other violations

Lussman, Robert                          61 BW:FTPF SPEEDING

Lutz, Ella m                          52 BW:FTPF No Ins,Drive Suspended

Lutzen, Harold                          94 Petty Theft-2nd Degree-Less $100■No DL

Luwawu, Abdoul                          30 Use or poss of drug paraphernalia

Lyman, Laquisha                          48 BW:FTA Speeding; Fail to Maintain FR

Lyman, Matthew                          65 BW: FTA No DL

Lynch, Barret j.                          45 BW: Ingest intox ,No Ins,subs plates

Lynch, Jennifer a.                          52 BW:FTA Seat Belt Violation

Lynn, Lorna lee                          83 WX:NSF Checks 2nd Degree

Lyons, Karl f.                          48 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Lyons, Sophia                          49 BW:FTA Public intoxication

Mabry, Harry                          64 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended, Speeding

Macauley, William                          56 BW:FTA POSS MARIJUANA

Mach, Steven                          39 BW:FTA Subs plates,Drive suspended

Macias, Alberto a                          45 BW:FTA Poss marij
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Macias, Juan                          56 WX:Failure to appear

Macias, Juan                          56 BW::Failure to appearPoss of controlled substance

Mack, Troy                          58 BW:FTA Speeding

Macklem, Laura r.                          50 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Macklem, Shane                          49 BW:FTPF Driving while Suspended, Speeding

Madden, Tammy lu                         63 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Maga, Michael t                          58 BW:FTA Log Book Regulation

Mahar-Kjos, Cody                          33 BW:FTA DWI 1st, poss 

Maher, Lora s.                          55 BW:FTA No DL

Maho, Dylan j                          42 BW:Speeding,Fail to make proper stop

Mahowald, James M                         36 BW:FTA Drive revoked,speeding

Majstorovic, Milivoj                             BW:Speeding

Makuach, Nyaduar                         32 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor,petty theft

Malcolm, Errol a                          59 BW:FTA Faial to stop

Malcolm, Joseph                          74 WX:Simple Assault

Maldonado, Daniel                         51 BW:FTA Viol stoppped

Maldonado, Victor                          25 FTA: DUI, no dl, open alcoholic container, seat belt

Malik, Noorunnisa                          59 FTPF: speeding on interstate highway

Malmberg, Shane                          50 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Mammen, Trevor                          46 BW:FTA Poss two ounces of Marij or less,ingest,poss

Mammen, Trevor o.                         46 BW:FTPF DWI 1st

Manecke, Mark                          55 BW:FTC:DWI2nd,speeding

MANER, DUSTIN                          44 Grand theft & theft by deception
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Mangmoradeth,                          50 BW:FTA Speeding

Mangum, Anthony e                         59 BW:FTA No DL and Speeding

Mann, Jamie                          19 FTA: use/possession drug paraphernalia

Manning, Rose larrae                         71 WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Mannion, Justin m                          42 BW:FTPF No DL,Fail to maintain fin responsibility

Manuel, Jose                          32 DUI3 Alcohol, Marij,or Controlled Drug-No Prescription- In

Mapelli, Rodinei                          56 BW:FTPF Log Book

Mapes, Brenda l                          60 BW:FTC Poss of marij

Mares, Venancio                          66 BW:FTA OPERATE VEHICLE WITH UNSAFE WHEEL

Marienau, Blaine r                          61 BW:FTPF No Insurance,Drive Suspended

Marin, David                          30 BW:FTA Unuth use of vehicle by restrited license

Marin, Jose                          53 BW:FTA No DL

Marin, Jose                          53 BW:FTA Poss/Consum alcohol minor

Marin, Jose                          53 BW:FTA Open alcoholic Bev container

Marin, Jose l                          53 BW:FTA Fail to make proper stop at intersection

Marks, Frederick                          62 BW:FTA Petty Theft 2nd degree

Marks, Frederick                          62 BW:FTA Dom bause,simple assault

Marks, Frederick                          62 BW:Breach conditions without order

Marlowe, Terrance j                         76 BW:FTA Open Container,DWI 2nd,Careless Driving

Marquez, Naimi                          33 Fail to Maintain Financial Responsibility and DWS

Marrowbone, Colin                         45 WX:Second Degree Escape

Marsh, Leroy                            0 BW:FTA Poss Drug Para

Marshall, John                          68 BW:FTA DUS
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Marshall, Marie e.                          62 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Martin, Benito                          23 FTA: Dui alcohol, DUI drugs, open alcoholic bev

Martin, Brent l                          57 BW:FTA Driving while license canceled

Martin, Charles e                          59 BW:FTA Suspended DL

Martin, Connie                          50 Possession and ingestion of controlled drugs, posssesion

Martin, Connie                          50 FTA

Martin, Ernest                          48 BW:FTPF Ingest,altered DL

Martin, Herbert, ii                          63 BW:FTPF Log Book,drive susp

Martin, Justin                          46 FTA Log Book/other violations

Martin, Louis                          48 BW:FTA for hearing:

Martin, Melinda                          44 FTA: Fail to maintain financ resp, driving suspended, fail

Martin, Nina suzanne                         67 BW:FTA Poss marij,poss parap

Martin, Rebecca                          66 BW:FTA No Insurance,No DL,Subs plates,speed

Martin, Samantha                          33 Fail to Maintain Financial Resp

Martin, William l                          74 BW:FTA No DL

Martinez, Angela                          48 BW:FTA Suspended DL

Martinez, Benito                          64 FTA - No insurance, Renewal Registration During

Martinez, Hector                          55 BW:FTPF

Martinez, Jesus                          46 BW:FTA Speeding

Martinez, Jorde                          48 BW:FTA No DL

Martinez, Jose                          53 BW:FTA Tow Trailer without Safety Chains

Martinez, Martha                          62 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Martinez, Richard                          31 possession of a forged instrument w/ intent to defraud X 2
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Martinez, Rodrigo                          69 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Martinez-Gonzales,                         38 BW:FTA No DL

Martinez-lopez,                          50 BW:FTC Poss marij

Martinson, Michelle                         49 BW:FTPF No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Mason, Linda                          78 BW:FTC Petty Theft - 2nd degree

Masquat, Anthony                          21 Receive/transfer possession of stolen vehicle, Identity

Mata, Salvador                          75 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Matgen, Brian marcel                         48 BW: FTA No proper plates

Mathany-Lund,                          48 Fail to stop, open container

Matheny, Trevor                          42 BW:FTPF Poss of alcohol by minor

Maulupe, Art v.                          52 BW:FTA DUS

Maxwell, Elisha                          60 BW:FTA Fishing without license-non resident

Maycock, Shaune                          49 BW:FTA Speeding

Mayfield, Michael s                         70 BW:FTA NO VALID DL

Maynor, Christopher                         66 Order Revoking Bond and Bench Warrant - Poss of CS,

Mayton, Robert                          56 BW:FTA Open container

Mcarthur, David terry                         57 BW:FTA Disorderly Conduct

Mcbride, Melvin                          53 BW:FTA Open alcoholic bev container

McCaslen, Matthew                         36 BW:FTA No Insurance,Drive suspended,Ov rd cond

Mccauley, Jerome Jr                         30 FTA: use/possession of drug paraphernalia

Mccauley, Matthew                         58 BW:FTA Poss Alcohol Minor

Mccaulley, Mike                          71 BW:FTA NO VALID DL

Mcchain, Ruth                          62 BW:FTA Careless Driving
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Mcclarin, Judy f                          65 BW:FTA Speeding,Drive suspended

McClellan, Paul                          59 Expired annual inspection, vehicle equipment violation

Mcclure, Jackson                          42 driving with revoked license

Mcclure, Mitchell o                          76 BW:FTA LOG BOOK Violation

Mccowan, Gerald l                          46 BW: FTA Possession of Alchl by Minor

McCoy, Kendall                          48 BW:FTA Drive revoked

Mccoy, Leroy e                          44 BW:FTA No Drivers License

McDaniel, Julian                          43 Simple Assault

Mcdermott, Toby a                         50 BW:FTA DWI 2nd,Open cont

Mcdonald, Anthony                         71 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Mcdonald, Deborah                         69 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Mcdonald, Kevin                          77 BW:FTA Speeding

Mcelhose, Loren d                          61 BW:FTA Petty Theft 2nd

Mcelhose, Loren d                          61 BW:FTA Petty Theft 2nd degree

Mcelroy, Andrew                          41 BW:FTA Simple Assault,Enter or srreptit remain in

Mcelroy, Ronnie e                          55 BW:FTA Drive suspended

McFadden, Brandon                         41 Operation vehicle driving privileges suspended, revoked

McGaughy, George                         47 BW:FTA Overweight on axle

McGee, Fred                          38 BW:FTPF Fail to stop at weigh station

Mcgill, Clinton roy                          49 BW:FTA Poss Alcohol Minor

Mcgill, Valerie ann                          70 WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Mcginty, Ryan                          36 WX:2 counts simple assault-attempt to put fear

McGrew, Shannon                         34 WX:Fail to send child to school
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McGuinness, Joshua                             FTC Entering Property

Mcintosh, Rebecca,                         65 BW:FTPF Speeding

Mcintyre, Thomas a                         64 BW:FTA SUS DL

Mcintyre, Tracy w                          52 BW:FTA Speeding

McKillip, Pamela                          41 Stalking 

Mckinley, L b                          73 BW:FTA Speeding

McKleroy, Franklin                          63 FTA DUI 2nd Open container

McLaurin, Michael                          56 BW:FTPF Log Book/other violations

Mcmanimen,                          54 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Mcmaster, Marc k.                          56 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

McNaughton, Adam                         45 BW:FTA Simple Assault,interfence with 911

Mcnear, Chris r                          46 BW:FTA Fail to stop

Mcneely, Linda                          63 BW:FTPF No Valid DL

Mcneil, Dayton wade                         52 BW:FTPF Impersonation to decieve

Mcphail, Milton l                              BW:FTA Drive suspended

Mcpherson (divis),                          52 BW:FTC Insuff Funds

Mcquade, Kimberly a                         61 BW:FTA Speeding on State Highway

Mcruvie, David                          82 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Mead, Dennis                              BW:FTA Parking/Standing Violation

Mead, Kailyn                          24 Material breach of bond conditions in reference to class 1

Mead, Kailyn                          24 FTA: DUI1 .08% or More of alcohol in the blood, DUI1

Mead, Randy                          45 BW:FTA Motion to revoke suspended sentence hearing

Meade, Charles k                          48 WX: Simple Assault
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Meade, Ronald                              BW:FTC Sentence

Meadows, Earline                          63 BW:FTA DUS

Medders, Jeremy                          46 BW:FTA Operator assure passengers

Mederov, Arlen                          25 Hit and Run Death or Injury Overdriving Road Conditions

Medina, Antonio                          47 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Medina, Cruz                          50 FTA: Insuff fund check 1st off

Medina, Derik                          44 Eluding, Right Turn Violation

Medina, Rosana                          49 WX:Revocation of a suspended sentence

Meeks, Lloyd e                          70 WX:FTA for purposes of Sentencing DWI 3rd

Megason, Jonathan                         36 BW:FTA Open container

Mehari, Ablelom                          28 FTA: fail to maintain financial responsibility, driving

Meinen, Andrew                          62 BW: FTA Speeding on interstate, seat belt violation

Melgar, Edgar                          47 BW:FTA Speeding

Mell, Brian h                          56 BW:FTA Furnishing Alcohol to Minor

Mellem, Neil                          49 DUI 5th

Mellem, Neil                          49 DUI 5th

Mellem, Neil                          49 FTA: DUI 5th or subsequent

Melton, William Jr                          49 Killing or injuring animal of another intentional damage to

Mendez, Gary l.                          47 BW: FTA No Driver License

Mendez Chavez,                          23 FTA: Fail to maintain Finacial Responsibilty, Speeding on

Mendez-Roman,                          36 Driving under Revocation 32-12-65

Mendiola, Patricia c                         60 BW:FTA for proceedings-Ingest,Poss of controlled

Mendoza, Andrea                          36 BW:FTPF Ingest,poss alcohol by minor
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Mendoza, Bernabe                         54 BW:FTA unauth use of vehicle

Mendoza, Ignacio a.                         49 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Mendoza, Jose                          35 BW:FTA Fishing without license

Mendoza, Valentin III                         49 BW:FTA No DL

Mendozo-alonso,                          63 BW:FTPF

Menjiver, Maria e                          72 BW:FTA No SD Registration in poss

Mercado, Elieger                          51 BW:FTPF No DL

Merchain, Benjamin                         41 BW:FTA No proper plates

Merchant, Kristi l                          51 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Merrick, Lawrence                          68 WX:NSF Checks 3rd

Merrick, Lawrence                          68 WX: NSF Checks 3rd

Meyer, Cori                          43 BW:FTA Speeding

Meyer, Skip                          59 BW:FTA Renewal,suspended

Meyers, Bradley                          47 BW:FTA Poss Alcohol Minor

Meylan, Steven r                          46 BW:FTA Poss marij, Poss or uses drug parah

Meza, Erika uribe                          51 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle, No Valid DL

Mickelson, Jacob                          35 WX:Eluding,Drive revoked,stop sign violation,speeding

Midgett, Joey                              BW:FTA DUS

Midgett, Joey                              BW:FTA DUS

Milazzo, Christopher                         57 Use/Possession Drug Paraphernalia, Speeding on

Milbrodt, Jeffrey                          70 BW:FPTF DWI 1ST, Driving while Revoked, Reckless

Miles, Terrence                          33 FTA: Fail to maintain financial responsibility

Millar, Stanley b                          68 BW:FTPF Overweight on axle
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Miller, Adam                          36 BW:FTA Open container

Miller, Dale                          64 BW:FTA Traffic In/Substitute Plates

Miller, David a.                          47 BW:FTA Speeding

Miller, Forrest                          34 WX:False impersoantion,no valid license,stop required

Miller, Levi                          35 Driving with revoked (Not Suspended) license

Miller, Michael w                          55 BW:FTA Speeding

Miller, Mike lee                          56 WX:PETTY THEFT 1ST DEGREE

Miller, Ravon                          24 Agg eluding, driving revoked, DUI, poss of marijuana,

Miller, Ravon                          24 FTA: DUI alcohol, marijuana, or controlled drug-no

Miller, Ravon                          24 FTA: Driving revoked

Miller, Roy                              BW:FTA Impersonation to Deceive Law Enforcement

Miller, Roy erwin                          87 ARREST WX ESCAPE■SUBJ LEFT S.F.,SD DETOX

Miller, Sherry m                          51 BW:FTA Fail to maintain respon,no proper plates on

Miller, Trevor                          23 FTA: no insurance

Mills, Frank s jr                          35 BW:FTA Seat belt violation,no DL

Milos, David                          36 Contempt of court

Miranda, Roberta a                         45 BW:FTA Speeding,Drive suspended

Mitchell, Brian                          45 DUI 1st, Use or Poss of Drug, Open Container, Speeding

Mitchell, Cody j                          47 BW: FTA Speeding

Mitchell, Corey                          31 BW:FTA Poss marij,Ingest

Mitchell, John                          70 Simple assault, interference with emergency comm

Mitchell, Joseph, c, ii                         66 BW:FTPF Overweight on axle

Mitchell, Matthew                          49 BW:FTA Open Container in MV
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Mittel, Jared alden                          42 BW:FTA Seat Belt Violation

Moffitt, Russell                          64 BW:FTPF No Valid DL

Mogensen, Michael                         33 FTA: No valid drivers license

Mohrhauser, Coby                          55 FTA: Improper turning

Moir, Stacey e.                          54 BW: FTA Speeding

Moncier, Charles H                         54 BW:FTA Speeding

Monk, Larry                          60 WX:Pass checks against non existent acct

Monroe, Eugene n                          74 BW:FTA No Thru Truck; No Proper Plates

Montagne, Peter                          63 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Montagne, Peter                          63 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Montagne, Peter                          63 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Montgomerie,                          53 BW:FTA No DL

Montgomery,                          63 BW:FTA Open container

Montgomery,                          63 BW:FTA No proper plates

Moore, Jeffrey                          41 BW:FTA Use or poss drug paraph

Moore, Kacie                          38 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Moore, Kathleen j                          71 BW:FTA Fail to stop

Moore, Nathanial                          37 BW:FTPF DIsorderly Conduct

Moore, Ronnie                          65 WX:Pass checks against insuff Funds

Moore, Toby kenneth                         52 BW:FTA Speeding

Morales, Jose                          25 FTA: no SD registration in possession of SD carrier

Morales, Leticia                          63 BW:FTA Stop Sign Violation

Morales, Santos                          28 False Personation
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Morales-Rios, Julio                         40 BW:FTA DWI 1st,Speed,No DL

Morales Y Morales,                         48 FTA: traffic in/substitute plates, impersonation to deceive

Moran, Tina m                          55 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Moreland, Karen                          58 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Morelos, Cristian                          27 FTA: driving suspended

Moreno, Belinda                          41 BW:FTPF No Insurance

Morey, Mike                          48 BW:FTA Ingest intoxicant other than alcoholic beverage

Morgan, Deborah                          71 BW:FTA Speeding

Morgan, Earl Jr                          67 BW:FTPF DWI 1st, Poss Marijuana

Morgan, James h. jr.                         72 BW:FTPF DWI 2nd

Morgan, Joshua                          41 BW:FTA Use or poss drug paraphernalia

Morgan, Laura                          56 BW:FTA No drivers license

Morgan, Raymond                          63 BW:FTA Unsafe/Illegal Backing

Morley, Kendrick t.                          67 BW:FTA Driving while suspended

Morris, Catherine                          55 Fail to maintain financial responsibility, Driving w/

Morris, Dewayne                          60 BW:FTA Log Book/other violations

Morris, Diane janon                         69 BW:FTA No valid DL

Morris, Jasmine                          33 Poss Two Ounces Marij, Ingest Other Than Ethol, Use or

Morris, Marc                          39 FTA: Smoking./Consuming Marijuana by passenger in

Morris, Richard                          52 BW:FTA DWI 2nd

Morris, Robin l                          65 BW:FTA Parking/Standing Violation

Morris, Tina j                          47 BW:FTA Speed Limits

Morris, Yancy j sr.                          65 BW:FTA OPEN CONTAINER IN MV, NO VALID DL,
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Morrison, Gary                          61 BW:FTPF Open Container in MV

Morrison, Jolene m                         51 BW:FTA No DL

Morrison, Ricky                          32 FTPF: speeding on interstate highway

Morrow, Staci                          52 BW:FTA Speeding

Mortensen, Jason                          51 Out-of-State bail bondsperson/runner

Mortensen, Jeremy                         49 arrest after indictment for out of state bail

Mortensen, Vincent j.                         64 BW:FTA Speeding

Mortimer, Ryan                          39 FTA - Poss of invalid license, DWS

Mosaquite, Thomas                         70 BW:FTA Poss Alcohol by minor

Mosaquites, Moriah                         33 FTA - Driving while suspended, No insurance

Mosaquites-urriola,                         51 BW:FTPF Having altered DL

Mosbrucker, Jeff e                              BW:FTA DUS

Moseley, Jason                          45 BW:FTA Speeding

Moses, Ricky                          36 WX:Ingestion of CS,Poss marij,suspended DL

Moses, Ricky                          36 BW:FTA Poss amrij,suspened, poss paraph

Mosley, Alvin                          59 DUI 1st, open container, driving suspended

Mosqueda, Andrew                             BW:FTA Impersonation to deceive law officer

Mosqueda, Jose                          52 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Moss, Theodore                          74 BW:FTA Open container in MV

Mothershead, Corey                             BW:FTA No proper plates on vehicle

Moyer, Michael gene                         66 BW:FTA Fishing w/o License-Resident

Mulahmetovic, Emir                         50 BW:FTA Log book/other violations

Mulder, Trisha                          55 BW:FTPF Insuff Checks
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Mulder, Trisha                          55 BW:FTPF Insuff Funds Checks

Mullins, Shawn                              BW: FTA Rearlamps required

Munn, Byron                          65 BW:FTA LOG BOOK Violation

Munoz, Salvador                          69 BW:FTA Speeding, NO Valid DL

Murphy, Bert e jr                          70 BW:FTA No DL

Murphy, Jean m.                          56 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Murphy, Misty                          49 BW:FTA Ingest

Murphy, Ryan                          39 BW:FTA for sentencing No Insurance, No

Murray, Jennifer                          48 BW:FTA Speeding

Murwanashyaka,                          41 DUI 2nd and no DL

Musqua, Melissa d                         44 BW:FTA Speeding

Myers, Bobbi jo                          56 BW:FTA Ingest

Myers, Crystal                          42 FTA: poss cont drug/substance w/ intent to manufacture,

Myers, Tracy a                          52 BW:FTA Obey traffic devive

Myres, Adam j.                          44 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Naglyuk, Nikolay l                          79 BW:FTA Operation Vehicle driving privileges suspended

Nappe, Austin                          33 Municipal Driving With Suspended License

Nashion, Rodney                          37 FTA: Speeding on interstate, no DL

Navarre, Carolyn s                         48 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Nawaz, Marwan b                          45 BW:FTA Careless Driving

Nawaz, Marwan b                          45 BW:FTA Fail to maintain financial respon,careless driving

Nazzareno, Thomas                         52 BW:FTA Vandalism 3rd

Neal, Tomica                          42 DUI 2, alcohol, marij, or controlled drug-no prescription;
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Neff, Larry a                          49 BW:FTA Poss marij,use parah

Negrete, Patricia                          33 Failure to maintain fin. respon. driving while suspended

Negus, James alton                             BW:FTA No Valid DL

Nelson, Arnold r.                          57 BW:FTA Ilegal entry onto a controlled acess

Nelson, Daniel                          54 BW:FTA Poss Alcohol Minor

Nelson, John michael                         59 BW:FTA Vandalism 2nd Degree, DWI 1st

Nelson, Kimberly a                         55 WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Nelson, Ricky j                          56 BW:FTA Use or poss drug paraph

Nelson, Scott                          66 BW:FTPF Log Book/other violation

Nelson, Stephen h.                             WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Nerolel, Laura                          45 License not in immediate posession and speeding on

Ness, Barry e.                          62 BW:FTPF Log Book Regulations

Neswick, Andrew m                         47 BW:FTA No proper plates

Newbanks, Kenneth                         47 Possession controlled substance, poss two ounces or less

Newberg, Tammy r                         62 BW:FTA Speeding

Newell, Shella a.                          66 BW:FTA Speeding

Newkirk, Robert                          56 BW:FTPF Seat belt violation

Newman, Travis                          52 BW:FTC Simple Assault

Newsom, Ricky                          61 BW:FTA Speeding

Ngai, Tat                          41 BW:FTA Speeding

Ngor, Bona f                          44 BW:FTA Open Container

Nguyen, Dung van                         53 BW:FTPF DWI 1st, Revoked DL, Speeding

Nguyen, Luat                          57 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended
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Nguyen, Thanh                          37 BW:FTA Speeding

Niebuhr, Wade                          55 BW::FTC Simple assault,Resisiting arrest

Nielsen, Jeremy                          42 WX:Ingestion

Nieman, Bobbie joe                         48 WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Nieman, Donald                          67 BW:FTA Ingestion

Nieves, Dante                          32 FTA Initial Appearance; Fail to maintain financ resp

Nixon, Brian                          42 WX:Reckless Driving

Noboru, Larry                          31 Material breach in the bond conditions previously set by

Noel, Andrew                          24 Simple Assault

Nolan, William                          79 WX:Violation of Probation

NOLL, WHITNEY                          31 FTA: Flashing red/yellow light, no registration receipt in

Noriega, Victor m                          63 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Norris, Alan lane                          67 BW:FTPF Overwieght and log book violations

Norris, Roger d                          58 BW:FTA Speeding

Norton, Victoria j                          62 BW:FTPF Speeding,open cont

Novak, Gabriela t                          43 BW:FTA Seat belt violation

Novoselnik, Gordon                         52 BW:FTA Speeding

Novotny, Christopher                             BW:FTA Parking/STanding viollation

Nuur, Fanko                          26 Failure to maintain financial responsibility, illegal lane

Nyberg, David                              BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Nye, Shelle                          64 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Oakley, Kristi                          51 BW:FTA Resisting arrest,Obstruct

Obrien, Louis                          82 WX:NSF CHECKS 3RD DEGREE
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Ochoa, Antonio jr.                          63 BW:FTA : DWI 2nd,Reckless Driving,No DL,Open cont,No

Ochoa, Daniel                              BW:FTA Poss of Alcohol by Minor, Open Alc Bev

Ochoa-olivo, Juan                          46 WX:Poss of Stolen Property,First Degree Theft,Carry

Oconnor, Christopher                         48 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Odom, Todd                          60 BW:FTPF Open alcoholic bev container

Ogden, Shawn                          50 WX:Revocation of Suspended Sentence

Ohrazda, Jason                              WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Ojulo, Mark a                          47 BW:FTA NO DRIVERS LICENSE

OLaughlin, Matthew                         38 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Olds, John                          56 BW:FTPF Speeding

Oleson, Katie                          45 FTA: petty theft 400 or less

Olivares, Belinda                          41 BW:FTA Speeding

Olivas Palacios,                          24 FTA: DUI

Oliver, William                          33 Possession controlled substance sched. I or II, Ingest

Ollerich, Debra                          72 BW:FTA Speeding

Olson, Conrad                              BW:FTPF SPEEDING

Olson, Steven ronald                         54 BW:FTPF EXHIBITION DRIVING

Olson, Wesley                          58 WX:Petty Theft in 1st degree

Olveda, Frank perez                         50 WX:Simple Assault

Omary, Arnie A                          69 BW:FTA Speeding

Ondara, Clinton                          33 FTA: violating out of service order, driving suspended

Oneil, Edward j                          68 BW:FTA Log Book Regulations

ONeil, Shawn                              BW:FTA Tow trailer without safety chains,OPen container
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Ordonez, Ismael                          54 FTA: fail to maintain financial responsibility, no DL

Orellana, Haziel                          21 Fail to maintain financial responsibility Failure to make

Orozco-Perez,                          43 No Vaild DL

Orozco-Perez, Jorge                         42 FTA Impersonation to deceive LE, No DL

Ortiz, Orlando                          56 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Osborn, Mark allan                         71 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Osborn, Roy                          51 FTA DUI 2nd

Oscar, Curtis                          81 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Osorneo, Roberto                          64 BW:FTA Throw match from vehicle

Osterholt, Mary                              WX:No Acct Check

Osterloh, Edward                          69 BW:FTA Overweight on Axle

Oung, Vantha                          46 BW:FTA Driving Off Roads Prohibited

Owens, Charles r                          46 BW:FTA Seat Belt Violation

Owens, Justin                          38 BW:FTPF Drive suspended

Owens, Justin                          38 BW:FTA Simple Assault

Owens, Thomas                          80 BW:FTPF Log Book/Other Violations

Ownby, Rebecca                          56 BW:FTA Ingest

Oynky, Vela.                          37 BW:FTA No DL,Speeding

Padilla Garcia, Elias                         39 FTA: DUI 2nd, open container

Paetz, John h jr.                          65 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Pajarito, Vecente                          53 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Palacios, Jose                          58 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Palafox Delgado,                          29 dui
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Palmer, Rickey d                          80 BW:FTA Fail to maint fin respon,no drivers license

Palmer, Victor Jr                          50 Forgery, Poss CX

Palmer, Victor Jr                          50 Forgery, Poss of Forged Instrument, Poss of CS, Ingest of

Pan, Chuol Mayian                         32 BW:FTA Fail to stop

Papenhausen,                          44 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Pappas, Keith                          48 WX: Revocation of Suspended Sentence

Parker, Clarence                          39 BW:FTA Fail to stop,No DL

Parker, Hope                          21 FTA: No valid Drivers license

Parker, Jennie                          60 Poss of Forged Instrument With Intent To Defraud, False

Parker, Kellie                          49 FTA Petty Theft 2nd Degree

Parker, Kevin a.                          63 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Parker, Michael a                          44 BW:FTPF DWI 1st,Attempt to elude

Parker, Natalie renee                         55 BW:FTA OPEN CONTAINER IN MV

Parker, Rosanna                          49 BW:FTPF Drive suspended

Parkhill, Brian                          52 BW:FTC DUI 1st

Parkinson, Jennifer l                         52 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Parks, Eric michael                         51 BW:FTA No Proper Plates

Parks, Matthew                          39 BW:FTA Poss marij,Ingest

Parks, Thomas w                          76 BW:FTA Poss of Comm drivers license,No proper plates

Parrish, Don oral                              BW:FTA DWI 2nd, No Valid DL

Parsley, Christopher                         48 BW:FTPF No proper plates,drive suspended

Parson, David                          58 WX:Rev of suspended sentence

Parson, David d                          58 BW:FTA No proper plates, SUS DL
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Parsons, Kelly                              BW:FTA Cracked windshiel

Parsons, Pamela                          67 BW:

Partida, Manuel                          51 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Passawe, Mustapha                         37 BW:FTPF Speeding

Patient, Prometheus                         81 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Patton, Durville                          50 BW:FTA Speeding

Paul, Bryer                          32 FTA: Fail to Maintain Financial responsibility 

Paulsen, Brooklyn                          29 parking without permission

Paulsrud, Matthew                         53 BW:FTPF Violation of Protection Order

Payton, David                          50 BW:FTPF Log Book/other violations

Payton, Shawn c                          51 BW:FTA No DL,Subs plates

Pearson, Zandria                          32 BW:FTAS Poss alcohol by minor

Peck, Herbert a                          97 BW:FTA No Proper Plates

Pedersen, Joshua                          49 BW:FTA No Ins,No DL

Pedroza, Salena                          35 BW:FTPF Dive suspended

Peers, Matthew                          36 Receiving or Possession of Stolen Motor Vehicles

Peet, Marcell                          66 BW:FTA Unlawful poss big game,poss drug parah

Peifer, Donald                          60 FTA DUI 1st, poss 2 ounces or less marij, use or poss

Peirce, Troy                          59 BW:FTA DWI 2nd

Pelico, Domingo                          55 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Pelkey, Leroy                              BW:FTA Careless Driving

Pena, Noe                          51 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Pena, Richard Jr.                          27 FTA: driving suspended
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Pena, Richard m                          51 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Pendarvis, Justin                          31 BW:FTPF Speeding

Pendleton, Clyde jr.                         51 BW:FTA Drive revoked

Pendleton, Michael                         48 FTA: Fail to maintain financ resp, illegal lane change,

Peniuk, Ronald                          89 BW:FTA Speeding

Pereda, Jose a                          60 BW:FTA No Ins,No DL

Perez, Alvaro                          41 BW:FTPF No DL

Perez, Gilberto                          31 WX:Disorderly conduct,intentional damage

Perez, Zoilo                              BW:FTPF Log book/other violations

Perez-Gluscevic,                          40 BW:FTA Speeding

Perez-gonzales,                          64 BW:FTA No DL

Perez-Jacinto, Jose                         39 Enter or remain in building, obstruct LE

Perez-marin, Xochitl                         24 FTA: Use/poss drug paraphernalia, speeding on interstate

Perez Marroquin,                          34 Driving w/ revoked License

Perez Mendez, Abel                         27 FTA: possession controlled drug or substance,

Perrera, Brenda lee                         55 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Perryman,                          35 BW:FTPF Disorderly Conduct

Peters, Robert m                          83 BW:FTA Seat belt violation

Peterson, Barbarar                         68 BW:FTA No DL,No Ins,No license plates

Peterson, Hollie ann                         47 WX:Petty Theft - 1st degree

Peterson, Jerry                          66 BW:FTA Speeding, Driving while Suspended

Peterson, Johnathon                         58 BW:FTA Speeding

Peterson, Karen k                          58 BW: 
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Peterson, Kelly Lee                         39 BW:FTA Violate City License Regulations

Peterson, Kyle                          37 BW:FTPF Poss drug Paraphernalia

Peterson, Levi                          39 BW:FTPF Drive while licensed canceled

Peterson, Steven                          46 Nonpayment of Child Support

Peterson, Trust                              BW:FTA PARKING/STANDING VIOLATION

Pewamo, Louis                          76 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Phaly, Ann Dao                          47 WX:Poss of suspended license,Drive suspended

Pham, Duc von                          54 BW:FTA No proper plates

Phelps, Steven                          75 WX:No Acct Check

Philavanh, Dan                          45 BW:FTA Drive suspended,No Insurance

Phillips, Bettina                          60 FTA: petty theft 2nd degree $400 or less

Phillips, Sidney Jr                          50 BW:FTPF Log Book/other violation

Phillips, Terry Jr                          47 BW:FTA No Insurance,No DL

Phillips, Wayne d                          77 BW:FTPF Log Book Violation

Pichardo, Ramon                          51 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Pierce, Corey j.                          49 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Pierson, Sharon                          76 BW:FTPF No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Pineda, Jose                          60 BW:FTA Fishing without a license-non resident

Pinkelman, James a                         51 BW:FTA Seat belt violation

Piper, Scott                          49 FTA: Speeding on other Roadways

Piro, Richard                          57 WX:Probation Violation

Pitts, Daniele m.                          53 WX: No Account Checks

Pitts, Larry k                          73 WX:NSF Checks 2nd Degree
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Plainbull, Delphine                          56 BW:FTA No DL

Planer, Eugene                          59 BW:FTC Use or Poss of Drug Para / Drive on SUS DL

Pletten, Laura                          63 BW:FTA Seat Belt Viol

Plummer, Jenell                          57 FTA: fail to maintain financial responsibility

Pluth, Dorrie                          61 BW:FTA Drive revoked

Pogrebizhsky,                          77 BW:FTPF NO VALID DL, OVERWEIGHT ON AXLE

Pohlen, William                          36 BW:FTA No proper plates on vehicle

Polk, Eddie horace                         70 BW:FTPF Drive revoked

Polk, Jerry d.                          49 BW:FTA Drive suspended,have altered license in poss

Pollard, Lewis r                          58 BW:FTA Speeding

Porter, Maggie                          68 BW:FTA Open Container in MV, Poss Drug Para

Portillo, Jose f                              BW:FTPF Drive suspended,No Insurance

Portor, Tracy                          60 BW:FTA Speeding

Posadas, Brenda c                         48 BW:FTA Speeding, No DL

Posey, Margaret                          77 BW:FTA NO PROPER PLATES ON VEHICLE

Posey, Stephen                          38 BW:FTPF renew registration

Postlewait, Jack                          65 BW:FTA Speeding

Postman, Daniel b                          67 BW: FTA Temporary Closed Highway violation

Potter, Amanda k                          45 BW:FTA Seat Belt Violation

Powell, David l. jr.                          50 BW:FTA Speeding

Powers, Tammy                              WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Prado, Felipe                          51 BW:FTC DWI 1st

Pratt, Latoya                          54 Petty Theft 2nd Degree - $400 or Less
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Pratt, Stephen martin                         58 WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Prendergast, Gerald                         80 BW:FTPF OPEN CONTAINER IN MV

Preston, Todd                          50 BW:FTA for sentence review DWI 2nd

Pretends Eagle,                          41 FTA: Driving suspended, following too closely, fail to

Pretendseagle, Lynn                         58 BW:FTA DWI 1st,No Insurance,subs plates,Drive

Price, Michael                          52 WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Price, Michael t                          79 BW:FTA Operation of vehicle while driving privileges

Pridie, Matthew a                          47 BW:FTA Seat Belt Violation

Primeaux, Vernon                          47 BW:FTA No DL

Prine, Nicholas                          36 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Prokopchuk, Lyle                          52 BW:FTPF Speeding

Provost, Dayton                          32 Dom Abuse Simple assault attempt to cause bodily injury,

Pruitt, Denise l                          53 BW:FTA Speeding

Pruitt, Denise l                          53 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Pruitt, Franklin                          52 BW:FTA Log book/Other Violations

Puchala, Jacklyn                          45 Failure to Pay Fine; speeding

Puckett, Lawrence                          51 Municipal driving w/ suspended license and Speeding

Puebla, Carlos                          54 BW:FTPF No Insurance,illegal barrier

Puente, Juan                          68 FTA - DUI 1st

Pugliano, Frank                              BW:FTA Speeding

Pulfrey, Katherine                          64 BW:FTC No Valid DL

Pumputis, James                          51 WX:Petty Theft 2nd

Pupo, Jorge                          44 BW:FTA Use or poss of drug paraph
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Purcell, Jason                          50 BW:FTA Failure to display Commercial License;Sell Food

Pyatt, Royal Iii                              BW:FTA Drive suspended

Pyka, David                          59 BW:FTA No Insurance,Drive suspended

Pyykola, Wendy                          65 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Quillin, Christopher                         43 BW:FTA Poss sale or dist substance

Quince, Tommy                          58 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Quinn, Glenn                          67 BW:FTA DWI 2nd,Drive suspended

Quinn, Glenn                          67 BW:FTA DWI 1st

Quinn, Katie jean                          46 BW:FTC DUI 1st

Quinn, Terry j.                          75 BW:FTA Speeding

Quinton, Eric elalio                         77 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehicle

Rabuck, James m                          55 BW:FTA Poss marij,ingest,susp,open cont,paraph

Rada, Carlos                          44 BW:FTPF Driving with revoked

Radzhabov,                          47 BW:FTA Log Book/other violations

Radzik, Paul                        106 BW:FTPF Speeding

Ragan, Eddie gene                         72 BW:FTA Operate Interstate Carrier w/o PUC registration

Rager, Clyde g.                          70 BW:FTA no valid DL

Rahn, Evelyn m                              BW:FTPF Reckless Driving

Rai, Jaskirat                          29 FTA: vehicle equipment violation

Rainbow, Elliot                          40 FTA - Violation of Protection Order

Rainbow, Elliot                          40 BW:Order revoking bond and bench warrant/no contact

Rainbow, Elliot                          40 FTA - Violation of Protection Order, Tamper w/ Vehicle -

Rainey, Chase                          38 BW: HOLD for court
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Ramey, Shawn m.                          60 BW:FTPF Drive suspended

Ramires, Carol                          61 REVOKING BOND: Unauth Poss Schedule II Controlled

Ramirez, Angel                          29 Fail to maintain financial responsibility, driving with

Ramirez, Arturo                          58 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Ramirez, Juan                          40 FTA: Left turning vehicle failing to yield right of way 

Ramirez, Juan l                          57 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Ramirez, Mario silva                         62 BW:FTA Arraignment

Ramirez, Rafael                          33 BW:FTPF Speeding

Ramirez, Sara                          47 FTPF:No Insurance,Drive suspended

Raml, John w.                          63 BW:FTPF Drive with suspended License

Ramos, Vernon jesse                         46 BW:FTA Poss Alcohol by Minor

Ramos-Hernandez,                         38 FTA: Driving with revoked (not suspended) license

Ramos-Lopez, Iram                         38 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Ramos Ramos,                          24 No DL, Turning violation, No registration

Randall, Joseph                          49 No drivers license

Randall, Kevin Jr                          40 Municipal; driving with suspended license

Randolph, Marlira                              FTA:No Insurance

Randy Evans, Jr.                          44 WX:Insuff Funds Checks

Ranson, Robert l jr.                         67 BW:FTA Suspended

Rasch, Paul                          54 BW:FTA No Proper plates

Rashid, Irfan                          38 FTA: vehicle equipment violation

Rasmussen, Brenda                         64 muni driving with suspended sentence

Rasmussen, Randy                         49 BW:FTA No DL
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Rasmussen, Randy                         49 WX:Petty Theft 2nd

Rath, Daniel                          49 BW:FTA Speeding

Rausch, Thomas                          54 BW:FTA Fail to Maintain FR

Rawlings, Leslie                          49 WX:Simple Assault,Poss of Marij,poss of Drug Paraph

Rawlings, Vicki lynn                         61 BW:FTA Traffic In/Substitute Plates

Rawlins, Dillon                          27 FTA: seat belt violation

Ray, Ralph                          74 BW:FTA Poss two oz marij,operate out of serv,poss

Ray, Ralph                          74 BW:FTAS Poss marij,out of service order,use paraph

Reaugio, James                          43 BW:FTA Seat belt violation,No Drivers license

Rebol, Rebecca ann                         69 BW:FTA No Proper Plates

Rebolloso, Edurdo jr.                         58 BW:FTPF Speeding

Reddick, Michael                          39 FTA: Petty theft 2nd degree-$400 or less

Reddog, Janelle                          52 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Redlin, Christina m                         52 BW:FTA Speeding

Redwing, Larry j                          73 BW:FTA No proper plates

Reece, Shane                          39 BW:FTA No valid DL

Reed, Arley                          69 BW:FTPF LOG BOOK Violation

Reed, C j                          68 BW:FTPF Open Container in MV

Reed, David joseph                         49 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Reed, Dax                          45 Dax Reed

Reed, Thomas                          63 WX:Intentional Damage to Proerty

Rees, Keith lawrence                             WX: Revocation of Suspended Sentence

Reese, Steven farrell                         73 BW:FAILURE TO COMPLY
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Reeves, Lisa r                          54 BW:FTA Poss marij,poss drug parah

Rehrig, Brent d                          50 BW:FTA Unlicensed vehicle,drive suspended

Reid-Ivans, Sharon                         79 BW:FTA Viol stopped veh

Reiner, Nathan l                          45 BW:FTA No DL,Seat belt violation,Speeding

Reinfeld, Shari                          50 BW:FTC Disorderly conduct

Reisdorph, Sharon c                         54 BW:FTPF Poss Alcohol Minor, No Valid DL, Reckless

Reitz, Cathy a                              BW:FTA No valid DL

Renders, Braxton                          35 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Renfro, David j                          47 BW:FTA Fail to stop

Renfroe, Paris                          53 BW:FTPF Speeding

Renville, Kara lee                              BW:FTA No DL

Resnick, John                          86 BW:FTPF Speeding

Rettele, John                          75 BW:FTA Log book/other violations

Rettinghaus, Joe                          39 BW:FTA No Proper plates

Reyes, Francisco v                         99 BW:FTA Speeding

Reyes, Natividad jr                         94 BW:

Reyes, Renata                          53 BW:FTA No DL

Reyes-Ferdig,                          31 FTA: driving revoked, fail to maintain financial

Reyes Leon, Banner                         41 DWI, No Driver License

Reynolds, Danielle                         41 BW:FTA Speeding

Reynosa, Danny l.                          48 BW:FTC Poss Alcohol by Minor

Rezac, Jerome                          66 BW:FTPF DWI 1ST

Rice, Ryan                          44 BW:FTA Fail to main fin respon,no proper plates
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Richards, Eric                          48 FTA: DUI 1st, poss loaded firearm while intox, open

Richards, Gale                          63 BW:FTPF

Richardson, Allen l,                         45 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Richardson, Terry                          61 Fail to Maintain Financial Responsibility

Richmond, Perry                              BW:FTA Speeding

Ricker, Dean alan                          66 BW:FTPF Open Container; Poss Paraph.

Rickner, Richard A                         62 BW:FTA Reckless driving,Ingest

Riddle, Steven                          32 Fail to maintain financial resposibility and driving w/

Ridenour, Nicole lee                         50 BW:FTA Speeding

Riedesel, Anthony s                         39 BW:FTA Drive on suspended license

Rihghiser, Matthew                         24 NO DL, Speeding on other roadways

Riley, Robert                          42 BW:FTA Parking/Standing Violation

Riley, Thomas                          68 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Ring, Michael g                              BW:FTC DUI 1st

Ringbakken, Sven a.                         61 BW:FTPF Speeding

Ringer, Steven                          39 BW:FTA Simple assault,intentional cause bodily injury

Rios, Jose c.                          48 BW:FTA DWI 2nd,reckless driving,Speeding

Rios, Ruben                          30 BW:FTPF Use or poss drug paraph

Rios, Sofia                          71 BW:FTA OPEN CONTAINER IN MV

Rios-Najera, Luis                          42 Fail to main financial responsibility fail to renew reg no DL

Ristau, Scott                          63 Agg eluding, driving revoked, no license plates

Ritch, Vincent c.                          56 BW:FTPF Driving while Suspended

Rittscher, Rhonda                          57 BW:FTA Speeding
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Rivera, Alexander                          42 BW:FTA Poss of controlled substance

Rivera, Dray                          35 FTA: use/poss drug paraphernalia

Rivera, Leah m                          46 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Rivera, Sonya j                          46 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Rivera-Hernandez,                         22 No Vaild drivers license plates

Rivers, Jeffrey wayne                         66 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Rivers, Sean                          36 Felony Aggravated Eluding, Reckless drivin, Exhibition

Roar, Tommy Jr                          36 FTA: Use or Possession of drug Paraphernalia, Driving

Robbins, Ezra                          31 No Insurance, Driving Suspended, Renewal of

Robbins, Stephen                          55 BW:FTPF Ingest, use or poss parah

Roberts, James c                          52 BW:FTA Speeding, Driving while Suspended

Robertson, David                          61 WX:Grand Theft Passing checks against nonmexistent

Robertson, Ian                          40 FTC:Drive revooked

Robertson, Scott                          43 FTA: driving suspended

Robinson, Charles w                         56 BW:FTA Speeding

Robinson, Denise                          58 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Robinson, Mary                          65 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Robinson, Michael r.                         46 BW:FTA Driving while license is cnaceled

Robinson, Raymond                         49 BW:FTA Possession of Alcohol by minor

Robinson, Scott                          68 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Robles, Sergio                          53 BW:FTA DWI 1ST, NO VALID DL

Robley, Kendra dawn                         52 BW:FTA Poss Paraphrenalia

Rocha, Jose a                          49 BW: FTA No Drivers License
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Rocha, Miguel a                          48 BW:FTA No DL

Rodger, Corey                          63 Eluding, False Imperson, Reckless Driving, Failure to

Rodgers, James                          53 BW:FTA DWI 1st,renewal registration

Rodman, Mary ann                         60 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Rodrieguez, Pablo                          44 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Rodriguez, Angela                          51 Fail to Maintain Financial Responsibility, renewal

Rodriguez,                          34 BW:FTA Ingest,reckless

Rodriguez, Ciannella                             BW:FTA Suspended DL

Rodriguez, Daniel                          59 BW:FTA Speeding

Rodriguez, Gerson                         31 DUI, Careless Driving, No DL, Rearlamps Required

Rodriguez, Jose                              BW:FTC Poss Marijuana less 1/2 lb

Rodriguez, Leslie n                         49 BW:FTA Unse TV Receivers in vehicle

Rodriguez, Mario                          65 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Rodriguez, Tony                          79 BW:FTA NO VALID DL

Rodriguez Gutierrez,                         38 FTA: Fail to stop at weigh station

Rodriquez, Justo                          63 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Rodriquez, Miguel                          45 BW:FTA Fishing without a license

Roebke, Logan w                          39 BW:FTA Speed

Rogers, Harvey                          67 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Rogers, James                              BW:FTA Poss marij and Speeding

Rogers, Leviticus d.                         49 BW:FTA Petty Theft 2nd

Rogers, Michael                          46 FTA: Poss cs, ingestion, poss marij, poss drug paraph,

Rogers, Michael                          62 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended
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Rohlfs, Brittney                          41 No valid drivers license

Rohn, Kelley lee                          67 BW:FTC DUS

Rohn, Vervia darlene                         75 BW:FTC No proper plates

Rokes, Xanadu                          35 BW:FTA Drive revoked,No Insurance

Rollins, Harry Jr                          74 BW:FTA DWQI 1st,Poss marij,fail to stop,Drive

Romero, Mathew                          35 BW:FTA Violate Cuty License Regulations

Romero, Vicente n                          46 BW:FTPF DWI 1st

Roosevelt, Phlllip                              BW:FTA DWI 1st,Attempt to elude police

Root, Barry                          44 FTA: Operation vehicle driving privileges suspended,

Root, Wayne h.                          53 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Rosales, Maribel                          44 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Rosas, Ciro sanchez                         55 BW:FTA Speeding

Roseborough,                          60 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Rosenbaum, George                         74 BW:Open Container

Rosenbaum, George                         46 BW:FTA Poss controlled substance

Rosenbaum, George                         46 WX:Poss of CS

Rosenbaum, Tracie                         68 BW:FTA altered DL,Ingest,Poss marj,poss drug

Rosendo, Mario                          49 FTA DUI, Open Container, Speeding

Ross, Billy joe                          67 BW:FTA Seat belt violation, open cont

Ross, Donald e                          63 BW:FTA Drive while license is canceled

Ross, Ryan                          49 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Rourke, Teresa                          68 BW:FTA Traffic In/Substitute Plates

Rouse, Phillip                          67 BW:FTA Subs Plates
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Routley, David                          38 BW:FTPF Speeding

Routon, Daniel                          52 BW:FTA Fishing without license

Rowland, Stacey lee                         61 BW:FTA Open Container

Rowley, Wyatt myrrh                         56 BW:FTPF Driving while Revoked, No Valid DL, False

Royner, Robert l.                          94 BW:FTPF No Valid DL

Rubalcaba, Juan                          42 BW:FTA Poss marij

Rubios, Rene s                          42 BW:FTPF No Insurance

Rubro, Ricardo                          66 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Rudokas, Gary                          53 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Ruiz, Daniel                              BW:FTA Public Intoxication

Ruiz, Daniel m                          73 BW:FTA Dwi 1st,No DL

Ruiz, David                          28 Ingest. and Poss. of CS, DWI

Ruiz, David                          28 Ingestion of CS, No DL, Speeding, DUI 1st

Ruiz, Fernando                          45 BW:FTA No DL,Fail to make proper stop

Ruiz, Fernando                          77 BW:FTA Speeding

Ruiz, Jennifer                          44 BW:FTA No Insurance,Speed,Drive suspended

Ruiz, Juan antonio                          41 BW:FTA No DL

Ruland, Megan                          29 FTA: Speeding on other roadways

Runningbear, Roger                         59 BW:FTPF DWI 1st

Rupp, Taron                          21 Violation of protection order/no contact order

Rus, James william                         65 BW:FTA DWI

Russell, Corey                          40 BW:FTA Poss of controlled substance

Russell, Lena                          68 WX: Intentional Damage to Property 2nd
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Russell, Rick                          69 WX:Passing checks against non-exist acct 2 cts

Ryan, Daniel                          34 BW:FTA Use or poss drug paraphernalia

Ryan, Johnathan                          37 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Rzuera, Acelanore                          65 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Saavedra, Rodrigo a                         40 BW:FTA elude,revoked,proper

Sabie, Melissa joy                          55 BW:FTPF Driving while Suspended

SAIROS, GINO                          41 No drivers license

Sala, Norman                          62 BW:FTPF Driving while Suspended

Salazar, Joseph                          36 FTA: fail to maintain financial responsibility, no DL

Salazar, Liza                          40 BW:FTA Fail to maintain insurance

Salazar, Liza                          40 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Salazar, Reberto                          48 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Salberg, Cody                          34 WX:Petty Theft-Second Degree

Salisbury, James                          43 Forgery, possession of forged instrument with intent to

Salter, Scott                          49 WX:FTA Park/Stand Violation

Salva, Robert a                          49 BW:FTA Open container

Sam, Sophorn                          78 BW:FTPF SPEEDING

Sampson, Jeffrey                          69 WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Samuel, Gladlynn                          25 FTA: simple assault, violation of a valid court order

Samuelson, Ola                          66 BW: FTA No Drivers License

Sanchez, John p                          47 BW:FTA Open cont  in vehicle

Sanchez, Primitivo                              BW:FTA No Valid DL

Sanchez, Rebekah                         39 Driving with Revoked (Not Suspended) License
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Sanchez, Refugio iii                             BW:FTA Having an altered or invalid license

Sanchez, Tameika                          38 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Sanchez-reyes,                          73 BW:FTA DUI 1st; DUR

Sanders, David                          62 BW:FTA Speeding

Sanders, Dawn                          64 BW:FTA Renewal regist

Sandgren, Robert m.                         76 BW:FTPF Open Container in MV

Sanem, Michael                          39 BW:FTA Fail to amintain Insurance

Santacruz, Ever h                          57 BW:FTA Speeding, No Valid DL

Santillan, Hector                          49 BW:FTPF Seat belt violation

Santos Melgar,                          36 Fail to maintain financial responsibility, No Drivers license,

Sapien, Jesus a.                          46 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Sargent, Daniel t                          69 BW:FTA Speeding

Sarmiento Murcia,                          22 FTA: fail to maintain financial responsibility, no DL, left

Sarmiento Murcia,                          22 No Drivers License

Sauceda, Lucio                          39 BW:FTA Driving with suspended

Saucedo, Kimberly                         39 BW:FTA No Insurance,Speeding

Saul, Bret                          43 BW:FTA OPen container

Saul, Emerson                          50 BW:FTPF DWI st

Saul, Emerson                          50 BW:FTPF DWI 1st

Saul, Emerson                          50 BW:FTC DWIst

Sausen, Richard                          70 BW :FTA No Insurance

Save, Bradley                          65 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Sawer, Crystal l                          46 BW:FTA Poss pf marij,poss drug parah
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Sawyer, Benjamin                              BW:FTA Use or poss of drug paraph

Scarpello, Teresa a                         64 BW:FTA Open Container

Schab, Jody a                          54 BW:FTPF Log book/other violations

Schaeffer, Catherine                         76 BW:FTA Speeding

Schafer, Wayne a                          40 BW:FTA use or poss of drug paraph

Schaft, William j                          58 BW:FTA Ingest intox other than alcoholic bev

Schauss, Heather a                         43 BW:FTA speeding

Scheer, Lynette s                          71 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Schillig, Augustus                          22 Speeding on interstate and driving while suspended

Schimmer, Paul r.                          59 BW:FTPF DUR

Schindler, Craig                          47 BW:FTPF Speeding

Schineke, Bryan                          65 BW: FTA Poss of 2 oz or less marij , use or poss of drug

Schlegel, Shane                          45 BW:FTPF Poss marij

Schlisner, Cory j                          49 BW:FTA Speeding

Schlosser,                          52 BW:FTA Furnishing Alcohol Minor 18-20

Schlotweiler, Robert                         54 BW:FTA Speeding

Schmidt, Daniel                          39 PETTY THEFT 1ST DEGREE / INTENTIONAL DAMAGE

Schmidt, Kevin lee                          51 BW:FTA No Proper Plates

Schmitt, James                          42 BW:FTPF Poss of alcohol by minor

Schnee, Robert                          67 WX:Petty Theft 1st Degree

Schnee, Robert h. jr.                         48 WX:Fail to report accident

Schoemann, Joseph                         44 BW:FTA Drive suspended,renewal regist

Schon, Steven                          65 WX:Violation of Probation
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Schonrock, Blake                          39 No valid drivers license

Schopp, Cynthia                          29 FTA: fail to maintain financial responsibility, fail to give

Schoreck, Adrian                          35 BW:FTA Have altered DL

Schroeder, Angela m                         51 BW:FTA No proper plates on vehicle

Schroeder, James                          91 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Schrunk, William e.                         63 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Schultz, Jeffrey                          60 BW:FTA Petty Theft 2nd

Schultz, Taylor                          22 FTA: Fail to maintain financ resp, driving suspended

Schuster, Klaus d                          79 BW:FTPF LOG BOOK Violation

Schwedler, Jerad                          44 BW:FTC Driving revoked

Schwedler, Jerad                          44 BW:FTA Open container,poss of alcohol by minor

Schweidop, Susanne                         64 BW:FTA Open container

Schweitzer, Angela                         61 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Schweitzer, Ryan d.                         47 BW:FTA No Proper Plates

Scott, Jason paul                          48 BW:FTA Poss Alcohol Minor

Scott, Joshua                          32 Fail to maintain financial resposibility, no DL

Scott, Kevin                          51 FTC DWS, Renewal Registration During Assigned Month

Scott, Marlon                              BW:Fail to stop

Scott, Michael p                          57 BW:FTA Speeding

Scott, Willis jr                          58 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Scrivner, Eric                              BW:FTA No Insurance,Drive suspended

Scruggs, Jereau                          40 FTA: fail to stop at weigh station, log book

Sears, Garrett                          48 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
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Sears, Tyler                          45 BW:FTPF Use or poss of drug parapheralia

Seay, Robert p                          83 BW:FTA

Sebade, William (Bill)                         61 BW:FTPF DWI 1st, Disorderly Conduct

Sedano, Alexandra                         30 FTA: municipal speeding

Seibold, Janet louise                         60 BW:FTA Seat Belt Violation

Seibold, Michael                          40 WX:Entering or refusing to leave after notice

Sellers, Christopher                         59 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Senchez, George                          72 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Senethavysouk,                          62 BW:FTA DWI 1st, Driving while Revoked, Speeding

Serna, Jesus manuel                         52 BW:FTPF Speeding

Serrano, Daniel                          36 BW:FTA Violate city license regulations

Seung, Boonmee                          44 BW:FTPF Fail to stop

Sewell, Samantha l                         43 BW:FTA Speeding

Sexton, Randolph jay                         71 BW:FTA No Valid DL, No Proper Plates

Seyb, Jason                          53 BW:FTPF DWI 1st,careless driving

Seyb, Jason                          53 BW:FTA DWI 1st,Careless Driving

Shade, Antwon d                          44 BW:FTA Use or poss drug paraph

Shafer, James robert                         49 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Shafer, Thomas e                          58 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Sharette, Ralph                          41 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Sharping, Sarah e                          48 BW:FTA Drive on SUS DL

Shaw, Ricky                          50 BW:FTPF Speeding

Sheffer, Tonya m.                          52 BW:FTA No Valid DL
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Sheridan, Emercine                             BW:FTA Parking/Standing Violation

Sheridan, Jason                          46 BW:FTA Open Alcoholic Bev Container Accessible in

Shillingstad, Allen                          63 Violation of probation for felony grand theft (> 1,000 or <

Shirley, Patrick o.                          61 BW:FTA Log Book Regulations

Short, Donald iii                          46 BW:FTPF Fail to maintain Finan Respon

Short, Sheila d.                          52 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Shoultz, Jody l                          65 BW:FTA No Insurance

Shroyer, David a                          63 BW:FTPF Driving while Suspended

Shuford, Bernard                          54 BW:FTPF Drive suspended

Shumway, Brandon                         56 BW:FTA Speeding

Shurson, Duane                          95 WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Shurson, Duane                          95 WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Siemer, Darryl                          65 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Sierra, Juan                          68 BW:FTPF Drive suspended

Sifonis, Cynthia                          60 BW:FTPF Open Container

Simien, Michael d                          48 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Simmons, Denton                          53 BW:FTA Speeding

Simmons, Eustace                         58 WX: Forgery and 2nd Degree Petty Theft

Simonich, Alicha a                          40 BW:FTA No proper plates on vehicle

Simons, Gregory                          61 BW:FTA OPERATE INTERSTATE WITHOUT

Simons, Leroy l                          74 BW::FTA Drive suspended

Simpson, Aja ann                          48 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Simpson, Bradley                          42 WX:DWI,lane driving required
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Simpson, Samual j                         65 BW:FTA Seat belt violation

Sims, Brian                          74 BW:DTA DWI 2nd,No Insurance

Sims, Naquan                          33 FTA No DL

Sims, Robert                          69 BW:FTA LOG BOOK Violation

Singh, Shivcharan                          27 Failure to pay fine - Placard not securely affixed

Singh, Trey                          33 Driving while suspended or revoked

Singleton, Jan                          64 Motion revoking bond; allegations of breach in bond

Singleton, Jan                          64 Order revoking bond and bench warrant

Sipe, Dennis                              BW:FTA DUS

Siver, William                          82 FTA: Seat Belt Violation

Skidmore, Charles                          50 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Skidmore, Charles                          50 BW:FTC Petty Theft 2nd Degree

Skidmore, Jason a                          48 BW:Drive revoked and having altered license

Slater, Neal                          61 BW:FTPF DWI 2ND

Sloan, Michael                          84 BW:FTA Speeding

Slobodian, Kyle                          40 FTPF: speeding on interstate highway

Slotsky, Samuel                          44 Distrib. Tobacco to minor

Smith, Anthony                          47 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Smith, Arnitria                          50 BW:FTPF Drive suspended

Smith, Ashley                          43 BW:FTA Seat belt violation

Smith, Caleb                          36 BW:FTA Craeless Driving

Smith, Carmen                          68 BW:FTPF Log Book Regulations

Smith, Daizsanique                         32 BW:FTA No Insurance,renew regist



Page 107 of 129

Last, First Name Age Charge

Smith, Danny r                          59 BW:FTA Driving suspended

Smith, Derrikas                          38 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Smith, Donald                          60 BW:FTPF Make or deliver fraud controlled

Smith, Dustin m                          47 BW:FTA Commercial vehicle plates

Smith, Heather                          35 Failure to maintain financial responsibility; Renewal of

Smith, James                          58 BW:FTA Driv comer vehicle prohib

Smith, Jeffrey                          70 BW:FTA No DL

Smith, Jeremy m                          42 BW:FTA Poss parah

Smith, Kelsey                          50 FTA- poss 2 oz of marijuana or less, speeding on other

Smith, Kyler                          32 BW:Poss marij

Smith, Larry paul                          74 WX: Revocation of Suspended Sentence

Smith, Leonard curtis                         69 BW:FTA Speeding

Smith, Lisa                          42 BW:FTA No DL

Smith, Marla j                          42 BW:FTA No DL,Fail to obey turn signal

Smith, Melody                          60 BW:FTA DWI 1st,suspended,open cont and no insurance

Smith, Michael                          63 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Smith, Nathan                          46 FTA: Driving with Revoked License, Obey Traffic Devices 

Smith, Rhonda                          78 BW:FTA Bypass Scales

Smith, Robert leroy                             WX: Stalking

Smith, Ronald w.                          82 BW:FT DUI 1st

Smith, Ryan p                          42 BW:FTA Drive suspended,seat belt violation

Smith, Shannon                          46 BW:FTA Fail to stop at weigh station

Smith, Shellie lynn                          51 WX:NSF CHECK 3RD DEGREE
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Smith, Stefenie                          50 FTA: Speeding on other roadways

Smith, Tanda                          44 FTA: Fail to maintain financ resp, no stop on entry frm

Smith, Timothy                          47 BW:FTA Seat Belt Violation

Smith, Tony l                          49 BW:FTA No Insurance

Smith, Troy leland                          58 BW: FTA Drive on Suspended License

Smock, Billy r. sr                          87 BW:FTPF By pass scale

Smock, WIlliam                          53 BW:FTA No Insurance,No proper license plates

Snake, Ruben                          47 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Sneller, Ronald                          65 BW:FTA Stop Sign Violation

Sneller, Ronald                          65 BW:FTA Stop Sign Violation

Snoozy, Eloise t                          51 BW:FTA Drive Suspended

Snow Fly, Linda                          77 BW:FTC Careless Driving

Snyder, Bryan                          54 BW:FTPF NO SD registration in poss

Solarte, Juan                          53 BW:Drive revoked

Solomon, Cheree                          43 BW:FTA Use or poss of drug Paraphernalia

Solomon, Ronald                          49 BW:FTA Poss Alcohol Minor

Solt, Kevin                          65 BW:FTA Speeding

Sorenson, Kevin gary                         74 WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Sorge, Raymond                          34 FTA: Driving with suspended (not revoked) license

Sorrell, Christopher                         36 BW:FTA DWI 1st.poss marij,ingest,drug parah

Sortino, Kevin l.                          64 BW:FTPF No Valid DL

Sotelo-valencia,                          72 BW:FTPF DWI 1st

Soto, Sam                          52 BW:FTA False Reporting
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Soule, Wendy                          51 BW:FTA for Speeding and No Valid Drivers license

Souza, Richard d                          68 BW:FTA Poss marij,Ingest

Spalding, Raymond r                         51 BW:FTA Subs Plates,suspended license,speeding

Sparks, Kevin d                          57 BW FTA Log Book Regulations

Sparrow, Daniel j                          43 BW:FTA Speeding

Specht, Matthew                          36 BW:FTA Ingest

Speece, Michael                          73 WX:DWI 1st,open container

Speece, Michael                          73 DWI 1st,Speeding,Seat belt violation

Spence, Kevin f                              BW:FTA Driving while suspended

Spencer, Jeffrey a                          65 BW:FTA Use or Poss of Drug Paraphernalia

Spencer, Leondre                          31 FTA: possession controlled substance, possession 2 oz of

Spindler, Timothy e                         66 BW: FTA unlicensed vehicle on roadway

Spitts, David c                          72 BW:FTA Poss of commercial drivers license

Spriggs, Anne                          69 BW:FTA Fail to stop at weight station

Springer, Charles                          49 BW:FTA DWI 2nd,Poss of Marij

Sprouse(johnson),                          45 BW:FTA Dist of tobacco product to minor

St. cyr, Wendy                          60 BW:FTA Drive suspended

St pierre, Gerald n                          51 BW:FTA Log Book/other violations

Staab, Regina m                          44 BW:FTA No Proper plates,drive suspended

Stackdall, Jerry l                          54 BW:FTA SPEEDING

STAEBELL, JESSE                         41 FTA Petty Theft 2nd Degree

Stamps, Larry c.                          80 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Stamps, Ulysses                          73 BW:FTPF Log book/other violation
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Stanley, Michael l ii                         45 BW:FTPF Drive suspended

Stans, Curtis                          52 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Starling, Richard                          60 BW:FTA OPEN CONTAINER IN MV, Furnishing Alcohol

Starr, Richard                          84 BW:FTC Reckless Driving

Stead, John                          38 Municipal Driving with Suspended License

Stead, Marva                          53 BW:FTA Fail to stop,Drive suspended,No Ins

Stegenga, Bruce                          56 BWFTA:Drive revoked

Steiner, Lorraine                          83 BW:FTPF Petty Theft 1 st Degree

Steinhoff, Mitchell                          34 FTA: fail to maintain financial responsibility, renew

Steinkrus, Anthony                         58 BW:FTPF DWI 1st

Stephan, Andrew j.                         57 BW:FTA Log Book Violation; Operate w/o Permit; Failure

Stephen, Bandasar                         30 Possession Controlled substance in Schedules 1 or 2

Stephens, Aaron                          25 No proper vehicle registration

Stephens, Cory                          45 FTA: operation vehicle driving privileges suspended,

Stephens, Joseph c                         89 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Stephens, Leeann                          52 BW:FTA NO VALID DL

Stephenson, Lori j                          70 BW:FTA PETTY THEFT

Stephenson, Lori j                          70 BW:FTPF TRAFFIC IN/SUBSTITUTE PLATES

Stepp, Renee                          36 BW:FTA for sentence hearing No Insurance

Sterling, Tania mae                         56 BW:FTA NO PROPER PLATES ON VEHICLE

Sterling, Teresa j.                          72 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Stevans, Delaney                          32 FTA: Speeding on interstate highway

Stevens, Danielle                          37 BW:FTA False report to aothorieies
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Stevens, Steve a                          54 BW:FTA Operation vehicle suspended

Stevenson, Michael d                         45 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Stewart, Bradlee j                          62 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Stewart, Gary                          46 FTA: resisting arrest, obstruct police jail or firefighter,

Stewart, Kylee                          46 BW:FTA altered DL

Stewart, Robert                          68 BW:FTPF Speeding

Stickels, Vincent                          56 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Stidd, Timothy                          64 STALKING

Stocks, Andrew                          41 BW:FTPF Overweight on axle

Stoetzner, Jimmy                              WX:Forgery, poss of KFI,Grand Theft by Deception

Stolpe Schonrock,                          20 Municipal Driving with Suspended License

Stoltze, Eddie dean                         73 BW:FTC - Poss 2 ounces of Marijuana or less

Stoltze, Jeremy                              BW:FTA Open container

Stott, Jodie k                          58 BW:FTPF Disorderly Conduct

Stout, Daniel w jr.                          51 BW:FTA Commercial Vehicle Plates

Stranger horse, John                         66 BW:FTA OPEN CONTAINER IN MV

Streeter, Mike                          93 BW:FTA Speeding

Stroman, Carolyn s                         68 WX:NSF Checks 2nd Degree

Strong, Jeff                          45 BW:FTA Speeding

Strope, Michael k                          54 BW:FTA Seat Belt Violation

Strudl, Shelley l.                          63 BW:FTA No Proper Plates

Stufft, Brandon                          37 Violation of safety requirements

Stumblingbear,                          67 BW:FTA Fail to stop
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Sturges, Arther j                          43 BW:FTA Pet Ordiance X2

Sturm, James w                          51 BW:FTPF Overweight on axle

Suber, Gregory lloyd                         63 BW:FTPF Log Book Violation

Sullivan, Christine                          52 BW:FTA Use or Poss of Drug Paraphernalia

Sullivan, Christine                          52 BW: FTA Impersonation to deceive law enforcement

Sullivan, Vernon                          47 BW:FTA DWI 2nd

SULLIVANT,                          30 FTPF: speeding on interstate highway

Surber, Ashley                          38 FTA Order to show case

Sutherland, Joyce p                         69 BW:FTA Speeding

Sutherland, Scott                          61 BW:FTA altered DL,Drive suspended,Illegal lane change

Sutton, Paul                          88 BW:FTPF Disorderly Conduct

Sutton, Torrell                          32 FTA Poss 2oz of marijuana or less

Swann, Michael e.                          60 BW:FTA Speeding

Swanson, Nicholas                         41 BW:FTPF altered DL

Swartout, Jeffrey l                          73 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Sweeney, Brian l                          59 BW:FTA DUI 1st, DWR

Sylvester, John                              BW:FTA No Proper plates

Symens, Jennifer l                              WX:Violation of Probabtion/Petty Theft in 1st Degree

Tacy, Jerry                          64 BW:FTA Pet ordinance Violation

Tamayo, Israel                          24 Fail to maintain financial responsibility, No drivers license

Tanazani, Jerome                          50 BW:FTA Seat Belt Violation

Tang, Duang                          26 FTA: driving revoked

Tanguma, Robert                          53 BW:FTA Fail to stop at weigh station
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Tappan, Terry l                          62 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Tarango, Calixto                          57 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Tate, Jodi l                          63 BW:FTA Open Alcoh Bev cont

Tavera, Johan                          56 BW:FTA Speeding

Taylor, Andrew                          34 BW:FTA Poss marij

Taylor, Anthony                          52 BW:FTA Log Book/Other Violations

Taylor, Barbara                          77 WX:NSF Checks 2nd Degree

Taylor, Carolyn                              BW:FTPF Log Book/Other violations

Taylor, Datavion                          24 Violation of adult probation #5 and 7, 3rd degree Burglary

Taylor, Marshon                              BW:FTA Use or poss drug paraph

Taylor, Tabitha                          41 BW:FTA Violate City License Regulations

Taylor, Victor                          33 Use or Possession of Drug Paraphernalia

Teagues, Kevin                          45 BW:FTA use or poss drug paraph

Tebben, Carol                          59 DUI x2 and open container

Techau, Marlyn                          71 BW:FTA Poss marij,open cont,drive revoked,use drug

Tefft, Cheryl                          68 WX after inict/intentional damage,cruelty to animals

Temoshek, Todd                          59 BW:FTA NO VALID DL

Tenwey, Cyril j.                          89 BW:FTPF Speeding

Terreault, Diane                          60 Failure to pay fine ordered due to her direct contempt of

Terriques, Megiell                          45 BW;FTA NO DL

Terriquez, Sarah                          36 FTA: Speeding on other roadways

Tessler, Andrea                          39 BW:FTA Open container,poss drug parah

Testa, Anthony p                          48 BW:FTA SPEEDING ON INTERSTATE HIWAY
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Thames, Julius                          45 INGEST INTOXICANT OTHER / DRIVING UNDER

Thiele, Aaron allan                             BW:FTA Drive Suspended

Thiep, Peter                          69 BW:FTA DWI 2nd,Careless,open cont

Thomas, Albert                          41 BW:FTA No DL

Thomas, Carl                          37 Aggravated Eluding,DUI, Reckless driving, Open

Thomas, Cedric d                          55 BW:FTA LOG BOOK REGULATIONS

Thomas, dean                          56 BW:FTA DWI 2nd,Disorderly Conduct

Thomas, Eric l                              BW:FTA Drive suspended

Thomas, Jerry l                          83 BW:FTA Seat Belt Violation

Thomas, Lucille                              BW:FTA NO DL

Thomas, Luther                          45 Petty Theft

Thomas, Robert                          60 BW:FTPF No Valid DL

Thomas, Rodney                          54 BW:FTPF OPen cont,reckless

Thomas, Sean a                          60 BW:FTPF POSS MARIJUANA

Thomas, Shanon                          49 BW:FTA Open container,No Drivers License in Poss

Thompkins, Colleen                         52 BW:FTA Consum Alcohol Minor

Thompson, April                          22 FTA: municipal speeding; no valid drivers license

Thompson, Charles                         54 WX:Revocation of Suspended Sentence (Agg Assault w/

Thompson, Daniel                          38 BW:FTA Exhibition Driving

Thompson, David                          73 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Thompson, Gene e                         57 BW:FTA Log Book /other violations

Thompson, Jeffrey                          52 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Thompson, Maurice                         46 BW:FTA Poss marij,ingest,no dl,use parap,renewal rgist



Page 115 of 129

Last, First Name Age Charge

Thompson, Preston                         35 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Thompson,                          89 BW:FTA OVERWEIGHT ON AXLE

Thompson, Shawn                         57 BW:FTA No Proper Plates on Vehilce

Thomson, Brian                          46 FTA: overdriving road conditions

Thongphet, Ruth b                          41 BW:FTPF left turning vehicle failing to yield

Thongphet, Ruth b                          41 BW:FTA Seat belt violation

Thorngren, Pamela                             BW:FTA PET ORDINANCE VIOLATION

Thorngren, Russell                         64 BW:FTA Order to show cause

Thurman, Michael l                         70 BW:FTA Poss two ounces of marij,ingest,poss drug para

Tieman, Robert ray                         67 BW:FTA Speeding

Tierrablanca                          28 FTA: DUI 1st, viol stopped veh w red/amber/yellow

Tietz, Paul                          50 BW:FTA Speeding

Tiger, Mary                          68 BW:FTPF SPEEDING

Tillett, Richard                          55 BW:FTA Poss marij

Tillman, Marcellus                          37 BW:FTA Disorderly Conduct

Tilson, James l.                          42 BW:FTA Speeding

Tippens, Lewis l                          62 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Tippens, William                          40 BWZ:fta disordery conduct

Tjoutji, Albert m                          64 BW:FTPF DWI 1st

Todd, Ronald                          63 FTC: poss cont substance

Toddplumer, Devon                         18 Purchase/possession/consumption of alcohol by minor

Tollefson, Jonathan                         45 BW FTA Speeding /     NO DL

Tongish, Jeremy                          48 BW:FTA Seat belt violation
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Topete, Jose                              BW:FTA No DL

Torkelson, Kenneth r                         61 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Torkkola, Ernest d jr                         55 BW:FTA Log Book/other violations

Torno, Alex                          28 FTA: renewal registration during assigned month

Torres, Federico                          40 Domestic abuse simple assault attempt to cause bodily

Torres, Jorge                          75 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Torres, Juan                          54 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Torres-Groves,                          35 BW:FTA for court trail/drive suspended

Torres-ortiz, Harold                         46 BW:FTA No Ins

Torrez, Luis                          29 BW:FTA DWI 1st,open container

Torrez, Tena m                          62 BW:FTA No Ins-Needs Tues Ct Date

Toussaint-hadley, Le                             WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Townsend, Jody                          58 BW:FTPF Poss Marijuana

Trammell, Robert e                         71 BW:FTA Traffic In/Substitute Plates

Tran, Bing van                          67 BW:FTPF Fail to maint Finan Respon

Tranmer, Joseph                          54 BW:FTA Speeding

Traversie, Jordan                          35 FTA: possession controlled substance x2, use or

TREGLIA, DANDRE                         39 No valid license plates

Trent, Ronnie                          55 BW:FTPF SPEEDING

Trevino, Delanyo                          44 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Trudell, Chanel l                          42 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Trudell, Michael                              WX:FTA Order to show cause heaing/Child Support

Trudell, Patricia                              DWR
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Tubbs, Sandra                          64 BW:FTPF DWI 1st

Tucker, Anthony                          66 BW:FTA Poss two marij,use or poss of drug

Tucker, Kirk a                          74 BW:FTA Open Alcoholic Bev Container Access in Vehicle

Tuerke, William a 5th                         51 BW:FTA Speeding

Turner, Jacole                          31 WX:Simple Assault

Turner, Shawn                          40 BW:FTA Speeding

Twaddle, Renee                          67 WX:Petty Theft 1st Degree

Tweedy, Eileen m                          65 BW:FTA Open alcoholic bev container

Tweet, Evan                          19 Fail to maintain finacial responsibility and Renew

Twining, Lavinia n.                          48 WX:Petty Theft

Twyford, Danielle                          38 BW:FTPF Seat belt violation

Tysinger, Mark                          45 FTA: Traffic in/substitute plate

Ubang, Bang                          50 BW:FTA Speeding,Drive suspended

Uden, Jeremy joseph                         47 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Ueding, Thomas a.                         73 BW:FTPF Driving while Suspended, Traffic In/Substitute

Uitdeflesch, Brian                          62 FTA: driving suspended

Uitts, Robert Jr                          52 Misappropriation of funds by contractor, subcontractor, or

Umland, Broderick                          27 failure to report a accident, reckless driving

Underwood, Rusty                          67 BW:FTA No Insurance

Uribe, Alexander                          49 BW:FTA Speeding; No Valid DL

Valdez, Consuelo                          52 Failure to maintain financial responsibility

Valdez, Consuelo                          52 Fail to maintain financial responsibility

Valdez, Jose                          51 BW:FTA Speeding, NO DL
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Valdivia, Herrera l                          53 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Valenzuela, Oliverro                         52 BW:FTA No DL

Valles, Pablo                          29 FTA: No DL, Fail to maintain financ resp, fail to give

Van Hoang, Quang                         55 WX:Fail to appear in violation of 23A-43-31(1)

Van Nguyen, Charlie                         31 Fail to Maintain Financial Responsibility

Van Sickle, Aguer                          21 FTA: DUI, DUI controlled Drug, Unauthorized Ingestion,

Vanamburg, Gerald                         84 BW:FTPF Speeding

Vanbbek, Elizabeth                         66 BW:FTA NO VALID DL

Vandepol, Ronald                          71 BW:FTA No Insurance,suspended, no proper plates

Vanderhuevel, Daniel                         63 BW:FTPF Log Book Violation

Vanderkolk, Randy                         46 Failure to pay fine--og charge is poss alchohol by minor

Vanderlinden, Kenny                             BW:FTC Petty Theft 1st Degree

Vanderschaaf, Amy                         48 BW:FTA Poss Alcohol by Minor

Vandervertt, John                          86 BW FTA Municipal Signal Violation

Vandiver, Nathan                          42 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Vanfossen, Patrick                         63 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Vanmaanen, Conrad                         50 BW:FTPF Open Container in MV, Poss Alcohol Minor

Vargas, Mary                          65 BW:FTA Open container

Vasques, Ernest                          55 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Vasquez, Angel                          42 BW:FTA DWI 1st,Open Container,No DL

Vasquez, Fernando jr                         49 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Vasquez, Huber                          59 BW:FTPF DWI 1st

Vasquez, Ramon                          62 BW:FTA POSS ALCOHOL MINOR
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Vasquez Marroquin,                         32 FTA: fail to maintain financial responsibility, driving

Vaszquez, Elveterio                         53 BW:FTA FISHING W/O LICENSE-NON RESIDENT

Vazquez, Tabitha                          37 probation violation for ingestion of controlled drug

Velasquez, Jackie d                         76 BW:FTPF Insuff Funds Checks

Velazquez, Martin                          47 BW:FTA DWI 1st

Velishek, Gerald                          57 Petty Theft, First Degree

Venegas Dela Cruz,                         47 FTA: Fail to give accurate information for registration

Venegos, Juan l.                          52 BW:FTPF Impersonation to deceive law officer

Veng, Peter ole                          72 BW:FTPF Unauth Use of vehicle

Verdoorn, Kelly                          60 failure to appear after release

Verdoorn, Kelly                          60 Simple assault-domestic x2

Verdoorn, Kelly                          60 simple assault 

Verdoorn, Kelly                          60 failure to appear after release

Verdoorn, Kelly                          60 Poss of CS, poss drug paraph

Verdoorn, Kelly                          60 failure to appear after release

Verdoorn, Kelly                          60 Possession of cs, possession of drug paraph

Verougstraete, Heidi                         47 BW:FTA Speeding

Vertrees, Michael                          59 BW: FTA - POSS OF MARIJUANA, POSS OF DRUG

Vila, David                              BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor,open container,no

Vildosola, Francisco                         33 FTA: fail to maintain finacial responsibility, Driving

Villanueva, Jose                          54 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Villeda, Andrea                          26 FTA: petty theft 400 or less

Villeda, Linnea                          29 FTA: petty theft 400 or less
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Villegas, April                          47 Possession of controlled substance in schedules I or II,

Villegas, Jennifer                          53 WX:Petty Theft  2nd Degree

Vite, Alvaro                              BW:FTA No DL

Vivian, Phet                          47 BW:FTA No SD Registration in Poss of SD carrier

Vo, Bach van                          67 BW:FTA Speeding

Volkert, Austin                          32 BW:FTA Speeding

Vollmer, Jason                          41 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Vondal, Garry                          70 BW:FTA DWI 1st

Voudry, William f.                          71 BW:FTPF Open Container in MV

Wabashaw, Gary                          53 BW:FTPF Poss Altered ID

Wabashaw, Rodney                             BW:FTPF Poss marij,drive suspended

Wabashaw, Theresa                         67 FTC: Possession controlled substance in schedules I or II

Wadsworth, Nicole                         37 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor,license suspended 30

Wagenknecht, Chad                         35 FTA - DWR, Fail to Maintain Financial Responsibility,

Wagens, Kevin scott                         59 BW: FTPF Driving while suspended; Speeding

Wagner, Tamera l                          63 BW:FTA log book/other violations

Wagner, Travis                          36 BW:FTA Use or poss paraphernalia

Wahl, Christine                          53 WX:NSF Checks 2nd Degree

Wakeman, Francis                         75 BW:FTPF Seat belt violation

Walker, Ann m                          64 WX:

Walker, Bret                          54 BW:FTA Stop Sign Violation

Walker, Chris                          60 BW:FTA Speeding

Walker, Dennis                          77 WX:Theft of services
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Walker, Rhianna                          47 BW:FTA Open alcoholic Bev container

Walker, Tiffani l                          44 BW:FTA Speeding

Walking eagle,                          49 FTA - No insurance

Wall-Bumann, Amber                         48 FTA: unauthorized ingestion of controlled drug/substance,

Walley, John                          67 BW:FTPF Driving while Suspended

Walsh, Dan                          45 BW:FTA Drive Suspended

Walsh, Susan                          56 BW:FTPF No Ins,Drive suspended

Walsh, Timothy                          53 BW:FTA Operation of Unnumbered boat

Walters, Andrew                          62 BW:FTA No proper plates

Walters, Cherita                              WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Walters, Jeffrey                          39 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Walton, Percy                          66 BW:FTA No valid DL, Speeding

Walz, Curtis noel                          76 BW:FTA Parking/Standing Violation

Walz, Perry                          62 BW:FTC DWI 1st

Ward, David allen                          78 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Ward, Jim                          87 BW:FTPF No valid DL

Ware, Ralph h                          66 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Ware, Robert .                          34 WX:3 counts of simple assault-attempt to put fear

Warner, Angela                          45 RENEWAL DURING ASSIGNED MTH , FAIL TO

Warner, John                          74 FTA: Fail to maintain financ resp, fail to give accurate info

Warner, Stephen r                          80 BW:FTA Drive suspended,no proper license plates

Warner, Thomas                          25 Poss of Alcohol by Minor

Warrant, David d.                          65 BW:FTA Poss marij and No Drivers license
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Washburn, Avard l                          65 WX:Order revoking bond and bench

Washington, Josiah                         34 FTA: DUI1 alcohol, marij, or cont drug no prescription,

Washington, Kevin                         38 FTA: driving under influence

Watson, Gina                          48 BW:FTPF Poss of marij 2 ounces or less

Watson, Jessica                          43 Bond revocation

Watson, Jessica                          43 Order revoking bond

Watts, Brandi                          42 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Watts, Robert                          45 FTA: fail to maintain financial responsibility

Wayland, Donald p.                         58 BW: FTA Log book violation

Webb, Lonnie                          65 WX:Grand Theft and poss of a known forged instrument

Webb, Shaun                          55 BW:FTPF SPEEDING

Webbs, Laquesha                          36 BW:FTA Suspended

Weber, Jed                          71 BW:FTC Sentence

Webster, Carroll f                          58 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Weckwerth, Jay                          58 BW:FTA Pet Ordinance Violation

Weeks, Robert r                          58 BW:FTPF DWI 1st

Wegier, Matthew                          45 BW:Litter from vehicle

Weidner, Kimberly                          65 BW:FTA

Weigel, Joy                          55 FTA: fail to maintain financial responsibility

Weir, Thomas                          73 BW:FTA DWI 1st

Weitz, Stephanie                          45 BW:FTA Drive suspended,Careless Driving

Weitzel, Kelly                          45 Revocation of violating jundment and sentence

Wells, Autumn                          45 BW: FTC Poss alcohol by minor,poss marij
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Wells, Brian l                          51 bw:fta Drive suspended

Wells, Christopher                          47 BW:FTA Under Twenty One Driver

Wells, Dennis                          73 BW:FTA Poss Drug Paraphernalia

Wendte, Gary                          48 BW:FTA drive revoked,speeding

Wensel, Brian allan                         53 WX:No Acct Check

Wensley, Clinton                          64 BW:FTPF Log Book Violation

Wero, Briana                          36 BW:FTA No Drivers License

Wessels, Lukas                          48 BW:FTA No Insurance,Rew regist,suspended

West, Donald j.                          58 BW:FTA

West, Jill d                          46 BW:FTA Pet Oridance Violation

West, Jimmy                          54 BW:FTA Vandalism,disorderly

West, Mandy                          48 Municipal Driving With Suspended License

Westbrook, Broderic                         28 FTA: no insurance, driving suspended

Westmoreland,                          43 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Westmoreland,                          32 WX:Revoked,Fail to furnish info,turn right at intersection

Weyh, Richard d                          70 BW:FTA Speeding

White, Daniel e                          56 BW:FTPF Drive suspended,litter from vehicle

White, Donna                          54 BW:FTA Drive suspended

White, Gary d.                          60 BW:FTA Poss Marijuana (Two Ounces or less)

White, Jaquise                          24 Poss 2 oz Marijuana, Speeding, No DL, Seat Belt Viol

White, Jean                          58 FTA: No Insurance

White, Krista a.                          52 BW:FTA Parking/Standing Violation

White, Michael dean                         56 BW:FTA OPEN CONTAINER IN MV
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White, Monica l                          62 BW:FTPF DWI 1ST

White, Nathan t                          42 BW:FTA Petty Theft-2nd Degree

WhiteBeaver,                          29 Violation of probation for felony drugs

Whitebeaver, Lonnie                         45 BW:FTA Ingest intox other than alcoh bev

Whitebeaver, Ronald                         62 BW:FTA DUS

Whitehead, Jeffrey                         59 BW:FTA No Driver's License

Whitehead, Jeffrey                         59 BW:FTPF Poss of drug paraph

Whitewater, Stanford                         83 BW:FTPF Ingestion of Intoxicant other than Alcohol

Whitfield, Kimberly                          56 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Whitley, Larry D.                          66 BW:FTC Ingest

Whitley, Michele                          37 BW:FTA Speeding

Whitmore, Deborah                         71 BW:FTPF DUR

Whittington, Richard j                             BW:FTC

Whorley, Christopher                         40 BW:FTA Speeding

Wiatrek, Duane                          72 BW:FTPF DWI 1ST

Wiedeman, Bruce                          57 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Wiegers, Alisa j                          57 BW:FTPF SPEEDING

Wikstrom, Melissa                          51 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended

Wilcoxen, Jack jr                          83 BW:FTA No Allternative Permit Before Moving Vehicle

Wilde, Brian                          26 use or possession of drug paraphernalia

Wildie, Amy                          62 BW:FTA Poss two ounces of marij or less

Wilhelm, Robert c                          43 BW:FTA Open container

Wilkerson, Douglas                         73 BW:FTA Driving while Suspended
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Wilkie, Mark                          55 BW:FTA DWI 1st, open container

Wilkie, Randy                          57 BW:FTPF SPEEDING

Willard, Steven                          54 BW:FTA Operate Interstate w/o PUC

William, Jesse                          32 FTA: Municipal driving with suspended license

Williams, Anthony                          50 BW:FTPF Simple Assault

Williams, Bryan                          59 BW:FTA Speeding

Williams, Carol                          84 BW:FTA Speeding

Williams, Chanton                          32 FTA Having Altered or Invalid License in Possession,

Williams, Daishia                          36 BW:FTA No Insurance,No child restraint

Williams, Damion                          32 Grand theft, Interntional damage to property

Williams, Eric                          57 BW:FTA Speeding

Williams, Gregory l                         67 BW:FTPF DUI 1st

Williams, James                          71 BW:FTPF DWI 2ND

Williams, Jennifer P                         47 BW:FTA Speeding

Williams, Jerry                          53 BW:FTC Sentence

Williams, Jesse                          44 BW:FTA Entering or refusing to leave

Williams, Johnny                          37 Order revoking bond, FTA, DUI 1st and driving under

Williams, Kenneth                          61 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Williams, Lonzo p.                          47 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Williams, Marthea r                         46 BW:FTPF Drive suspended,No Insurance

Williams, Michael                          35 FTA: dom abuse simple assault

Williams, Michael k                             BW:FTPF UNLICENSED DRIVER AND SPEEDING

Williams, Niyokie                          47 BW:FTA Suspended license
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Williams, Steven h jr.                         53 BW:FTA No DL

Williams, T j                              BW:FTA Impersonation to dec,driving suspended

Williams, Thomas                          57 BW:FTA Speeding in Construction Area; Open Container

Williamson, Aaron                              BW:FTA POss of alcohol by minor

Willis, William                          52 BW:FTPF Log Book/other violation

WILLOUGHBY,                          46 POSS OF MARIJUANA

Wilson, Cody james                         52 BW:FTA Open Container in MV

Wilson, Everette                          25 No drivers license 

Wilson, Kenneth                          44 BW:Insuff Funds Checks

Wilson, Kenneth                          44 BW:FTC Insuff Funds Check

Wilson, Kenneth                          44 BW:FTC Insuff Funds Checks

Wilson, Kenneth                          44 BW:FTC Insuff Funds

Wilson, Kenneth                          44 BW:FTC Insuff Funds

Wilson, Kenneth                          44 BW:FTC Insuff Funds Checsk

Wilson, Laura                              BW:FTA Pet Ordinance Violation

Wilson, Oscar c.                          81 BW:FTA Driving while suspended

Wilson, Robert s                          46 BW:FTPF Disorderly Conduct

Wilson, Sally                          82 BW:FTPF SUBSTITUTION OF PLATES

Wilson, Tina                          44 BW:FTA poss of two ounces marij

Windego, Sadie                          47 FTA: speeding on interstate highway

Winder, Noah                          22 FTA: DUI 1st, poss 2 oz marijuana or less, contribute to

Wingett, David                          55 BW:FTA DWI 1st

Wink, Tamara                          61 FTA: Unauthorized use of vehicle by restricted licensee
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Winn, Bret                          36 BW:FTA Dom simple assault,reckless cause bodily

Winston, Louie                          57 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Winstrom, Clayton                          53 BW:FTA Poss Alcohol Minor

Wipf, Terry l                          49 BW:FTA No Ins,Seat belt viol

Wirth, Carl                          78 Poss two ounces of marij or less

Wise, Cloie mae                          88 BW:FTPF SPEEDING

Wistinghause,                          26 Forgery, false personation, ingesting, and possession of

Wittern, Bernie                          55 Failure to appear

Witwicki, Diana                          61 Driving Under the Influence

Wix, John                          52 BW:FTA Use or poss of drug paraphernalia

Woehler, Richard d                         64 BW:FTPF Simple assault, inter with emerg comm

Wohlman, Julie                          57 BW:FTA Speeding

Wold, Anthony                          37 FTA: driving suspended-municipal

Wolfe, Frank                          74 BW:FTA Speeding

Wolfe, Guadalupe                          32 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Wolff, Kevin a                          47 BW:FTA Drive suspended

Wolters, Sharon m                         58 BW:FTA SPEEDING

WOOD, CAROL                          51 FTA: Fail to maintain financ resp and driving suspended

Wood, Daniel v.                          54 BW:FTA DUS

WOOD, SAMUEL                          51 FTA: Fail to maintain financ resp, driving suspended

Woods, Dale james                         41 BW:Seat belt Violation

Woods, Eric                          51 BW:FTPF Overweight on axle

Woods, Frank l                          71 BW:FTA Driving while suspended
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Woods, Randall                          64 BW:FTA OPEN CONTAINER IN MV

Woodward, Phillip                          66 BW:FTA DWI 1st,Drive suspended

Woody, Shawn                          58 BW:FTPF POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THEN 1

Woody, Tommy                          57 BW:Petty Theft 2nd Degree

Worth, Joseph                          69 BW:FTA No Driver's License

Worth, Russell                          53 BW:FTA Drive while license canceled

Woten, Patrice j.                          65 BW:FTC Refusal to Aid Officer

Wothe, Nicholas                          45 BW:FTPF Overweight on axle

Wozny, Sancho                          49 BW:FTPF

Wright, Dustin                          40 BW:FTA No Insurance,Renew registration

Wright, Eric a.                          55 BW:FTA Speeding

Wright, Leroy Jr.                          59 BW:FTPF Speeding

Wu, Dong                          74 BW:FTPF SPEEDING

Wu, Felix                          54 BW: FTPF

Yap, Jessica                          52 BW:FTPF Disorderly Conduct

Yates, Debra                          65 WX:NSF Checks 3rd Degree

Yimer, Samuel                          36 BW:FTA Violate City License Regulations

Young, Brandi                          51 FTA: Fail to Maintain Financial Responibilty,Registration

Young, Christopher                         43 BW:FTA Log Book/Other violations

Young, Edward                          30 Driving with revoked not suspended license

Young, Rusty l.                          49 BW:FTA No Valid DL

Young, Teresa l                          49 BW:FTA Seat Belt Violation

Young-scott, Loretta                         56 BW:FTA Speeding
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Yuming, Liang                          61 BW:FTA SPEEDING

Zabarra zabarra,                          55 BW:FTA Speeding

Zamudio, Juan                          43 BW:Fail to stop at weigh station

Zawadzki, Wladyslaw                         59 BW:FTA POSS DRUG PARA

Zeitler, Shane a                          44 BW:FTA Poss of alcohol by minor

Zepeda, Oscar                          73 BW:FTA Speeding

Zephier, Caton l                          40 BW:FTA Speeding

Zodrow, Jennifer r                          41 BW:FTA Speeding

Zortman, Gretchen                         46 BW:FTPF DWI 1st

Zweber, Lori                          53 BW:FTA Fail to Main Fin Respon

Total Records: 2953


